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The pictures of JULIUS end BTHEL ROSENBERG, WILLI:M

PEl | LFREDS/,R.NT and VIVILN GL.SSMLN were exhibited
.)’ was uncble to jdentify theme She &lso
Jj state at she had never attended an affair where PERL was pre-

A sent and could .not recell ever having met JOEL B/ RR. k"‘d‘b
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NY 65-16475
XII, INPORMATION CONCERNWING TERY I8
b, 0

oF

Cormunist Party Membership

oD

v‘tl’zap
~ T-4 , of known reliability, advised on March 15,
194);, that MORRIS SARITSKY end SHIRLEY SARITSKY of 61
Harrison avenue, Prooklyn, New York, transferred in Pebruary,
164k, under transfer numbers 12184 and 12183, respectively,
from Brsnch 16-B, Industriesl Section, to the Fourth hLasembly
LDistrict Club of the williamsburg Section, Communist Farty.

B, Interviews of-
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NY 65-16475
-

C., Current Residence And Employment h-""b

- T- 5, of unknown reldebllity but who is ac uainted
with the SavITTS, udvised on ceptember 30, 1953, that

MORRI S and SHIRLLY 5. VITT had purchased a house and are
residing at 85-15 66th Street, Porest Hills, New York.

T- 6, of unknown relisbility, but who 1s scquainted
' wlth MORRIS SAVITT and his employment, advised on getober 28,
5 1¢5'3, that MORRIS SaVITT is currently employed as an engineer
for. the Cherles i, Puller & Co., Consulting Engl neers, 207
East 32nd Street, New York City.
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3 BY 65-16475
i
: ATMINISTRATIVE PAGE
g INFPORMANT S
Tdentity Date of Activity  Date Agent Wno  File No.
: of or Description Recelved Received Where
Source of Information Information Located
Tl Infs re GREENDLUM's 10/16/53 SA EDVAKD J. 65-16475~3
ROY COHN testimony before CAHILL |
Counsel to Mc Carthy Committee 54 ROBERT ¥. ROYAL
L Mc Carthy that dete
} - Committee
Fd r’
T2  Subject's Personal 10/23/53 SA EARVEY N. JOHNSON,
Lt. Ool. CHARLES Histury JE,! Neweark 65-16475-14
amant E. SULLIVAN. ACS. Statement
G—2, Ft. Monmouth,
BJ. .
o . T3 10/13/53 Documentation
. JOSEPH LEVITSEY's 10/17/53
testimony before
Mc Carthy
! Committee eultebly
% covered
b r
? Anonymous
g 75 Verify Decumentation
i Pretext oall %o residence :
{) i SHIRLEY SAVITT by
SA ROSERT A. COLLINS
on 9/30/63
T-6 VYerify
Pretext cell to employment Docunentation
MORRIS SAVITT by
SA RO-ERT A, GOLLINS
on 10/28/53
-7 Negative Documentation
2D - 143 -
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NY 65-16475
ADMINISTRLTIVE ¥.GDL (CON'T)
T 0‘59 Flace Visited Person Visited
L

University of Pemnnsylvenia  Mr. . M. GOCIMaN v
i MI‘. FYY ] C. BYERS [

The report of in HaRVHY N. JOHNIN, Jii., Newark, 11/6/53,
requcsts certein investlgetlons concerning subject et the
Philedelphia Sigmal Corp Irocurement District nemely: Locate
and interview former €o-workers tnd ¢ scertein current addresscs
of fellow cmployees who heve left the United 3tates employment.

. New York Officc belleves that this load should be disregarded
" ypesmuch £8 mery of these omployees have been locoted &nd inter-
viewed cnd also to cvoid edditionel duplicetion. The New York

ﬁ?@  Office is presently abttempting to cover this phasc of the investl-
3y gotion ot this time. flowever, in contacting the Fhiledelphia
;3} Signel Corp Procuprcement Office, It 1s requested thet ettem ts

be made to iocete eny administretive date esvellablec concerning
subject including items such £s his travel order cssignments.

It is tlso reguested thet during the same conteets that
jnformetion be secured concerning JOLPE LeVITwhY dong the
- same lines as outlined aboves It 1s &lso not ¢d thet the Newark
— report rcaoucsts thet €11 logicd informents be oontected concern-
ing subjcect., In this matter, it should be noted thet JULIUS
307 .NBIG wes en active worker of the FuECT in the peried 1939 to

N 1940.

) ,;’1 In 1942 when returning to the Yew York arce, K0 :ENBLRG

+% was cgein ective in orgaenizling Brench #16 of the Communist Party,
New York Citye Therefore, the possibility exists thet he may
have orgenized & cell while erployed by the Ihiladelphia Offlce
of the Zignel Corp, & nucleus of this cell being LIVITIY,
GR%-NBLUM, W.LL"K, HOD%s5, and the other englneers mentioned as
heving resided and worked with RUSLNBLEG in Philadelphle in 1940
end 1941. Contecting informats is suggosted &8 informunts mey heave
jnformation along the above lines, ilso cny informétion in your
file perteining to F.CEiT in the perfiod 1940-1941 mey furnish
information of value concerning the tetivitics of ROSLNBLLG,
the subject end otherse.

-159-
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NY 65-16475
ADMINT STR.TIVE P..CGE {CON'T)

s;?y?i bt Lewisburgs Pennsylvanig ‘
’}/ tis photoEraﬁh rrom Newark,

Upon receipt of the subjec
RY GOLD and DY ID GREENGLus 35 and inter-

will exhiblt seme to Ao B
for eny informe tion they may heve concerning the sub=-

ject on any informetion they m Y recall concer ning {0 i IBLG ' &
activities in commection with Fort Monmouth, New Jersey, which

would be pertinent to this jnvestigation.

L copy of your report should be furnished the Newark

office.
o N DIEGO

ﬂ"_-—'
At Son Dlegos cslifornie

f/” S

\ Lttention is directed to the section of thi
!

i

E

|

i

dealing with CilhL GLMEYBLUM' S tra

1t should be noted thet on verious

ons covered by your field
t out beloWe

d the instal at 1
ction with sgeret projects 88 s8

B
office in econne

sen Dlego 18 recuested to

jnterview the gpproprizte sut
set out below to determine 1f GL_BNBLUM gver Wes observed bring-
ing classifled meterisl deoling with these projects £ rom Fort

ed 1n your

¥ onmouth, New Jerseys to thesse jnstallationsSe Includ
ue zted thet € check of the visitor regls-

1nvest1gation 1t is reaq

ter, passed, etc, be mede to determine if he carried classified

meterial end the name of the person yisiteds The person visited,

ynless re&sons exist to the contrary, should be 1ptervievad in

en attempt to establish if GLLENBLIM cerried classified
a

msterial ond the excet

. You :£re requested to
.d or reports on the se
™ or other means
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NY 65-16475

:DMINI&TRhTIVE P..GE (CON'T)

Will compare the scholestic record of JULTIUS RO “=NBuUG
while st CCNY with that of subject 1n an stterpt to detcrmine
their degree of sasociotion while both wecre et CCNY.

Will locatec and intervicw for informa-
tion he may heve pning the subjoct and JULIU 3 03 NWBniG, mb
boing noted the nformetion concerning the Eﬂ"

W
Y

" Wwill obtain background tnformetion concerning Telemark
Flectonrics Corporation, Troy »VENuey Brooklyn, New York, report-
edly opereted by L-VIT&Y, TiwUM and EPSTEIN in 1948 and will
conduct eppropriate investigation to determine 1f this possibly
may have been operated &s & cover company for cspilonage purposcs.

will review the names of verious persons who eppecr in
this report &s contect of subject and whereby 4t 1s deemcd advis-
able, will contact those individuals for information they
mey have to assist this investigation.

will follow this tnvestigation end will set out &ll
appr?priate 1eads edvisoble in this metters

*
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SUBJECT____I‘-_S,FD'? " AC e cx-*
“ESTICNACE « R cﬁ%?’?-ﬁ

. SF 100-23981 (BOYiR)

.-, . N ¥
¥ o ®

OFFICE MEMORANDUM tnited States Government

: DIRECT(R, FBI DATE: 12/18/53

+ SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (S5-New)
'\%cqa . e84 .

+ers dated Decemb
URITY LATTER = Co

WKW: Jts
REGa (Encl.)
“€C: Bureau ncl, ) FREGe \\,“:’.‘v
f (2encls.)  RiGe

20C - o
SF
SF 100w31125 (LENEIDSZ

SF 100~28076 {H., THQILS)
SF 100-1117 (JOHN RHODES)
SF 10037322 (GLE! PRICE)
SF 100=36156 (IURLBURT)
SF 100=8105 (GREGIE zb‘ib

gg pyi=pt D ED "g_g

SF 100-2999L; (HGHAIER) _5
SF 1215268 (somfzsom) . ' 45 - LA3HD

SF 100-27333 (P. ZUil
SF 100-3007 (. DURLIAVW:
SF 100-26088 (KAY DIfTRYK) -¢ , . )= 1%~

SF 100-36300 (BOIZO) Lo 0 ek
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and Deospber by 1953/ TS
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» ,
urrent investl ation of HARRY

STEING. L

I

sclose a s automobile had been rented by HAL )
DUNLEAVY during that periods HPBRYTSEEIN&ART 13 believed jdentical .. if I
with an engineer who was described as an esvionage agent by JULIUS

ROSENBERG in a conversation with DﬁVIDT§EEENGLASS.“ 7 /- l;i‘)

" . In viet'r of the potential of an eshionage ring existing

involving the individuals mentioned above, ib is believed that an
intensive investigation should be initiated on these persons, Instant
case is, therefore, being initiated and only pertinent information
pertaining to & possible gspionage ring w111 be channeled into this
control file, Other irvestigation coniuc ted regarding the individuals

e A hantled in the individual case files, Tt T
js desired that an intensive and aggressive investigation of these Pl /
persons be conducted in order that the possible existence of espionagé - »ﬂ ,
activity may be satisfactorily resolved. Instant control file is being o~ f 3.
designated by the cover name nJigcese," UiCBe - ;V"V b

p—
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N j ‘Photographs
- and HARRY GOI.D.MQ

presently
- thab BLUM 1s

. ;0sEpE PBLMM exhibited to DAVID
~formsT Soviet esplonage agents

snmetes at USP, Lewisburg, Fa.,snd both advised .. -
R nowm S theme N . et Weseen 1L
T e S
: -' - - " '. . ‘. ‘.«'-I—!‘. ;

yere exhibited to DAVIDNG
esplionsage agont
% penitentisry

to BARRY GOLD, :
presently an
GOLD advised

OPIES DESTROYED
R 878DEC 7 ies0

..

At Lewisburg, Pa

On August 2, 955, photographs of JOSEPH P, BLUM
REENGLASS, admitted former Soviet
and preséntly an 4nmate at the TUnited States
snd GREENGLASS adyised that BLUM i1s unknown to ]

On the same date photographl- of BLUM were exhibited
admitted former Soviet espionags sgent and
inmate at the United States Poqitontiary.

that BLUM is uninown %0 hime
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Oﬁice Mer&mndum UNITED ,A'l‘;)ES GOVERNMENT

: DIRECTOR, FBI (65-6&531) DATE: 2/21/58

SAC, PHILADELPHIA (65-5178)

wED.
owtht
UNSUB; ns.Qu " eto. 01‘° A\ )
ESPIONAGE = ’ Maw”'“ Pk
- * “‘gﬂ-

| ’T\‘dﬁ/ ‘ _.Re New York let to Director, 1/8/58. u
\O ' on 2/17/58, DAVID\GREENGLASS, cenvicted espionage o
agent, U S. Penitentiary, Lewisburg, Pa., furnished the y o

rollowing to SA THOMAS E, SAUNDERS: u /)F ,
)( {‘ GREENGLASS stated that on 2/1,2/58 while confined at YW/
e

West Street Jaill, New York city, in connection with a funergiiy
«) - trip permitted him at the time o e death of his mother, he \
._-)‘_ < observed Colonel RUDOLF IVANWIC ABEL in a cell at the West B 2
"7 | Street Jail, while dresiifig to atteénd the funeral, GREENGLASS I4f-
./~ stated that in addition to previously having viewed photographs(}
1 of ABEL which were published in newspapers and magazines and
now having seen ABEL in person, he definitely can say that he :
has never knowingly observed ABEL prior to his being convicted of

espionage charges, v

Regarding statements previously made that it was I
conjecture on his part, but he felt that ABEL was JULIUS ROSENBERG'S
contact subsequent to 1948, GREENGLASS stated that his reasonings

in this regard is as rollows- 3‘]

Scmetime in 1947, the exact period of time unknown,
ROSENBERG lost contact with the Soviet, He sald that he knows
this is true as he had requested money of ROSENBERG and ROSENBERG
told him that he had lost contact and to obtain money he would
have to borrow some fram one of his friends, which he did not
care to do. GREENGLASS continued that later, sometime in 1948, O

o R
R R "‘ii)l.t . :

@ g?i?grzgs?égﬁ%%)(ﬁm w5 bH5-4 53¢ 827
vy I('hizadeiﬁhig 65-5178 |

{1 -~ 65-8331 - DAVID GREENGLASS)
1 - 65-4307 - HARRY GOLD)
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: . PH 65-5178

ROSENBERG did make contact with the Soviet and was “flush” with
i y and did, in fact, glve scme % GREENGLASS. Furthermore,
“ZROSENBERG told GREENGLASS that hds new contact was a "sweet
Tsetup” 1n that he could meet him in theaters, outlying pections,
“snd other special places which were not mentioned to GREENGLASS.

As stated before, GREENGLASS stated this new contact was never

1dentified to him by ROSENBEndqu/

GREENGLASS stated that now, after reading about ABEL
and the methods which were used by him to obtain information,
which were similar to those described by ROSENBERG, he feels that
Ak was possible that ABEL was ROSENBERG'S new contact. He sald
1t appeared to him that ABEL was jnterested 1n technical informatio:r -
and that was the xind of information that ROSENBERG furnished.
Further, that ABEL used microfilm to relay this information which
was another thing that ROSENBERG did. GREENGLASS further pointed
out the-time coincidence, in that ROSENBERG ye-ggtablished contact
with the Soviet at about the same time that ABEL 18 reported to
have entered the United States, that 4g, in 1948, In eonclusion,
GREENGLASS pointed out that ABEL 1s reported to have had access
to & sizeable amount of money, and noted that i1t was in 1948 that
JULIUS ROSENBERG sud enly became 1p1ush" after making recontact
with the Soviet. p .

GREENGLASS sald that it is for the reasons stated above
he thought 1t worthy to mention his thoughts in the matter, He
further advised after viewing the photographs of ABEL, that he
1g identicel with the person pointed out to him as ABEL at the
wesgigfreet Jail and, as previously gtated, is totally unfamniliar
to » "

on 2/17/58, HARRY GOLD, convicted espionage agent,
viewed the photographs of AREL and stated that ABEL 18 totally
unfamiliar to him snd was never & part of his previous activities.
GOLD stated that he hesitates to make any statements that are not
factual but he has noted, after reading the detalls of ABEL's

activities and those of persons who were active with him., GOLD

stated, "It fits right into the pattern and until someone else.

1s positively jdentified as guch, 1 am sure that ABEL took over
as ROSENBERG's superior 4n the United gtates.” GOLD stated that

7 he wants 1% completely understood that this is pggg_%ggjggingg_

. on his part, He further noted that there must have een many who

' pested easler arter“the execution of the ROSENBERGS, uhijy he

t

characterized as 8 suicide" rather than an exscutilon, |

RUC.
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_ . FEDERAL BUREAD OF INVESTS W0W -~y <ooiPn  -p "4 ToloB e
e ) U S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE \ TR e
T COMMUILATIONS SECTION L e =
.- :-'.:. Glavin
DEO - 0 T R T “ar, Nichels
. - . .» Rosea

."_ _,__ ' - _" ’ . ' . i T13CT e
L . TELETYPE = - e Boe
- 5 - : - - e Balmaoui .

Wobleht

"weZHINGTON 26 FROM NEW YORK 6 652 AM

DIRECTOR URGENT

T
RS E

ROBEﬁT EDVARD GILLICK. SAE - APPLI. REURTEL DEC FIVE FIFTY AND NY.'
SUMMARY TEL DEC FIVE FIFTY. DAVIQ*GR?ENGLASS-S VIFE RUTH_STATES NAME

JOSEPNYNNE NOT FAMILIAR AND BELIEVES THE LIST FOUND IN DAVID-S  p7¢
: APARTMENT BELONGED TO B’ERNARMRBENGLASS. H

wuooc

MARK CROSS CO FOR THIRTY THREE Yns,é}tavmc INPLO
- e ) ‘ T I R
: VYNNE-S NAME ON ABOVE LIST NOT @PAVORABLE INFO CONQ
5 APPLI. RPT FOLLOVS. o0 e




- -Office Memd¥indum - vviTep sTATES GOVERNMENT

. TO :  Director, FBIL ' DATE: December 22, 1950
. ifpw *  SAC, Chicago >
—ry ¥ SUBJECT:  ROWARD JOSEPH MILLER
. 2T ' BUREAU APPLICANT - SPECIAL AGENT

... (Bufile 67-440179)

iR report of SA GEORGE N. WOODLEY, Chicago, Illinois, 6/19/50, which set
“out the results of investigation in this division pertaining to MILLER.

. In comnection with the investigation in the Chicago Division of the case
._ entitled DA GLASS, was; ESPIONAGE - Rt (Bufile 65-55028), SR
i MAHY MEYERING, A Association, University of Chicago, on 11/27/50,

: advised SA W. RULOK PAXMAN that THOMAS s 1746 Estes Avenue,

Chicago-26, I1linois, in June, 1946, listed J. MILLER, 4027 N,
Downer, Shorewood, Wisconsin, as the person who would always imow his
N shereabouts., Information in possession of the Chicago office does not
- i pernit a definite determination as to the possible identity of EDWARD
JOSEPH MILLER with the EDWARD J. listed by FINEBERG. It is noted
that in Bureau letter to Milwauked dated 8/29/49, pertaining to EDWARD
JOSEPH MILLER, a copy of which was received by Chicago, the address of 4233

il ¥. Larkin Street, Shorewood, Wisconsin, appears as the address for EDWARD
i JOSEPH MILLER'S parents, brothers and sisters. The fact that this address
) is also in Shoreuo;)gil;lnconsm, and the fact that the names are identical
e indicates the poss ty that the two MILLERS are the sames -- - - - o
4t oty =B " A e d
ST Information pertaining to THOMAS ALLAN RN appears in the 80 .
SA W. RULON PAXMAN, Chicago, Dlinoiqj ed October 27, 1950 ?nber
) 19, 1950, entitled *DAVID was; ESPIOBAGE ~ R®*. One copy/of . each
- ,i of these reports is being rmiaﬁito Milwaukes for its mwation under
N separats cover, ‘
- THOMAS ALLAN FINEBERG wes associated with DAVID GREENGLAS
7 Now Maxico but denies ¢lose associatior
F ow
jﬂ L on pertalin’ INKEERG'S activities appears

BADg O ¥
reports pertaining to DA’ GREENGLASS previously mesntioned.
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! means he can re ) .
) Demodratic district leader who beat

ence in Tammany. ) 4
here, Mrs. Blaikle was on the Grand Jury which indicted him . .
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F Russell had read over Y

‘ b he told her: m"fo;'! stars ukt;ewi& plny‘:ld nrenh';
found; re organ, -year wi ‘
! plays the role of, Dagmar Hansen n TV's “1 Remember Mama,” 136 MAR .17 195,
g Scandinavian official asked her,

b Visited the UN Bulding where 2
¥ “Are you Norw?:}.n by bisth? ;'I'nf yo_qnzl actress told him: “No.. ‘
z o7 W - 1

Only by
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%7} » UNITED sngs GOVERNMENT

Oﬁice Memorundu

- TO t pirector, FBI - A

pATR: September 28, 1950

i FROM : SAC, New York y ' '
-5 p . . P 1

M.-. mvx.;‘ mm : ."-'-.:{T_'l: . ‘:’:' “; e :,‘.'" . f,"b%'-.: e . : ) )

SR L Y ,J/é

A..‘_.BSPIORAGE n R T LR
dated septmber‘ '28, 1950.

, SA aoam'r L. STEVENSQN, J Jr., at New !ork, _

SRR . GLASS adviaod that the person who rented ‘
" the apart.ment gt 10 Nonroe street, New York Civy, prior to BOSERBERG wag an
" sngineer, and that when that person left, he went to China. [AVID KEPPEL
is & Geologiat an nt at 10 Iom'oe Street, Nel York
Gity, he returned to Montrose, L S
mmmmuwmt o, ;ghwioucorponu _
17 Battery FPlace, New Tork | he 4 4 in Sfax, Tunisia. Hia'
address was given a® Boits:. : : amisia, Africé..
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STANDARD PORM NO. 54

| Oﬂice 'Memord'um . UNITED STA'¥S GOVERNMENT

/ T : Director, FBI DATB: November 22, 1950 !

RoM  : SAC s New York

sunjncr; - ' wm\% ,IM } L~
AR

ESPIONAGE ~ R w P X

Rebulet 10/18/50. M‘ SN

as it does not appear that DAVID KEPFEL is the person referred
in his statement given to SAs John W. Lewis and

e
believed further investigation 1s required at the New
this time. . clﬂ
_ le, this case 1is being p

pending inactive status unless advised to contrary.

. ‘/ ‘
RIS:IM
65-15L01 . 2_CORDED - 577’,15) LT/
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Oﬁ'n:e MGM wdum 'UNITED sﬂ'rns GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI DATE: April 16, 1951

,q\ﬂgu ;. SAC, New York )

’ Inasmch as investigation 4in this case has failed to ahow any subversive
activity on the part of DAVID KEPPEL, this case is being placed in a closed

" status in the New Iork Office. . o
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<1 oaffiPbusiness on 11/23/51. The name
\ Im, 11‘37

NUDELMAN as a fellow worker at the Mizrachi

ROSE NUDELMAN ended at this ¢
knowledge,
showed

cati of be in

suresu letter to New York, 10/23/51
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INS reflect bt ROSE NUDEIMAN SUITE ..
n indafinite appointment és a clerk-typlst :
this position effective at thy - :
, of ROSE - )
Carroll Street, grooklyn, New York, ws
in an sddress book in the apartment of DAVID . | [
GREE'NGLASS,'comicted Bussian spy. The cover SR TN
of this address book conteined & notatlon that it was| - ;
the property of RUTH PRINTZ, wife of DAVIS CREENGLASSY --
Mrs. RUTH GREENGLASS advised that she had known ROSE | .°-

tion of America for from 13 to 2 years wntll -
Fovember 1942. She stated that her assoclation with
and that to her

ime
she was not & Cammunist and' had never

Woshington Field letter to Buresn, 10/29/51
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e Xe) New York, .However, the Imigration.and‘htnra_lijdﬂéﬁ?&ﬁici';“f
- ah thie letter by suying that this fact could not be trus becauss -
. iss NUDELMAN had been continuously employed at -the Tmmigration-and . VX
- Mstaralization Sexvice during the time shewas ‘supposed to have accepted
»mh a pﬂiﬂoqc-"_‘-:{‘ -_.. -. ) ,‘}Z.,“_ ‘::' e ": R C mewat - . .11'!
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2 SN Vo , The file further shows that action was takef onm. o
1. Aprid 12, 1949 to show a change of nsme from ROSE NUDEIMAN to ROSE NUDELMAN ° [~
'} surTH, due to her parriage on March 20, 19l9. Mrs. SMITH'S last day of. r . T
. &ty was October 28, 1919, at which time she was granted sick and anmual St
leave through Jamary 26, 1950. She then began leave without pey to - - - RN
continme until the close ‘of business on April 17, 1950, She was scheduled ~ " ..
- 40 return to work on May i, 1950, but by lstter dated April 17, 19D, sbe - C
tendsred her resignation 15 take effect on April 17, 1951, giving as her ' y:
reason, "to be 2 housewife.* = . ) S 5 X
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S Ber efficiency rating was ellent from 19Lh ~v g

through 19L9, except in 191 when it was very good. Her efficiency for: =~ - ¢
yarch 31, 1950 based on her performence grom April 1, 1949 %o October 28, -
1949 was excellent. It 18 noted that the file contained a letter from 8
Dr. WILLIAM POMERANCE of 9 Prospect park West, Brooklyn, New York, which
indicated that he was the physician who had delivered her child.
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e TN v 7+ . The name of ROSE NUDELMAN, 1L37 Carroll-Street, . .-
= ' BrooMlyn, New York, was found in 4n address book found in the apartoent of .
“ 27 1 R4 i £, DAVID NOLASS on June 15, 1950 by SA L0 FRUTKIN, DAVID OREENGIASS is- - - |

T “parried to R NOLASS, whose maiden name is RUTH PRINTZ. Both are T
self-confessed bspionsge agents and DAVID GREENGIASS was sentenced to 15 :
years jmprisomment on A 6, 1951 by Federal Judge - TRVING R, EAUFMAN PR
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in the Southern pistrict of New York on en ring & plea of guilty to this e
‘charge. The oover leaf of the address contained the statement,® property of L
HUTH PRINTZ, 254 Rivington Street, Yew York City." Below this was written, - - -
wprivate pﬂmmmuss, Company G, First Ordnance Training Regiment, Aberdeen,
Mabyland.®/ This address book contained mmercus names and addresses and . ° .. &
o ‘included the name of ROSH NUDELMAN, 1437 Carroll Street, oklyn, New York: @~ =
Sl e T WA T re———— i T ' , ' ; N . ceteoa ""# " o '._—
e C s&aom{n.mmmnconductedmintamewﬁth‘ B
who advised thet she knew ROSE NUDEIMAN., She stated that LR
very well and for a particular reason in that she had worked:
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the M grachl ‘Fionist and
ted at _ Y¥ew York City, as & qlerk-w WW .
, ROSE Nnnmm'raa also enployed a8 a elerk-typist and that ﬂ;g had
: ' st this organization for from 1% to 2 yesrs "
ROSE PRINTZ, ‘parried and htt her
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jation with the gpplicant'_éndqd when she, RU‘J!I QREENGLASS, laf'b her '
yizrachi Organisation. She further stated that at that .
A RIHAN Wi e st’-].iko__he;'aelt, nor a8 1iberal, .
L %o be in'any way subversive. : Ny &
o during her scquaintance with her, had never gald or done anything that . L. -
= would indicate that she Wad anything but 10731 to the Uni*ﬁd States. - JRISATTI
e Ldiin T S gy concludad b? statins 'ohat the reason that . sl e
book,,

BBSE KU'DEIJ.'.AN'S address was listed 4n her address was 8§
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Mr. Alvin 8. Goldstein
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Dear Mr. Goldstein:

This is in reference to your request for data

PR RS L S

concerning the Rosenberg and Sobell cases, as/gcll as gD
certain documents relating to David and Ru eenglass, JJ. b

We are now processing the fiias‘ograulius and
Ethel Rosenberg at the request of their sons. The files
on the other principal subjects of this case will subse- 1£:>
guently be screened for release. Because of the rassive
volume of records to be screened, it ie now anticipated
that the material will be released simultaneously as it
becomes available to all requesters at approximate 30-day
intervals. This procedure has been adopted to insure equal
consideration of all requests for information in this case.

The cost to each requester will be 10 cents per
page of the available waterial., Eech requester indicating
an interest in receiving the material will be advised of
the cost when 4 4“ ready for

case
I-gygﬁ’wish to receive the Rosenberg data on a
periodic basis, please advise us by return cormunication.

Sincerely yours,

\ EI!CLBQRE’- / 1. 1A Leic:

7 JuL 2 1975

Clarence M, Kellay " —
Director

1 - The Deputy Attorney General - Enclosure

ﬂZ?}:tention: ASQS%? M. Hauser _
BT . oy 300 -
w’ rmrgn(s) 91;%/ 8(;/4(,,
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3017 Dunmbarton Street, N. W,

Washington, D. C. 20007
' . October 24, 1974

Honorable Clarence M. Kelley, Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation

U. 5. Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20535 ) o

Dear Mr, Kelley ,
On August 8, 1974 wrote to Attar.pﬁ;r-!?-s-__::'.z;?iﬁ;::hc concerning my |
interest in'ga.ining access fo Federal Bureau of Investigation and Department
of Justice files concerning the Roserberg-Sobel case from the 1850's, In
my capacity as a journalist, historiagh, writer and television program pro-
ducer, 1 requested: 1) reconsideration of the December 26, 1973 ruling of
Acting Attorney General Bork denying m‘-}»request for access to the records
-of interviews of David Greenglass and a 1950 interview of Ruth Greenrglass;
2) an initial ruling with regard to an attached list of specific requests; and

3) an initial ruling on my request for access to the entire 25,000 page
Rosenberg-Sobel file so that I can determine which parts of the file I would
like to photocopy.. " ' ‘

I was informed by you, in a letter dated September 12, 1974, that the Bureau
had decided that "it would be inappropriate to grant'" me "total or partial
access to any of the Rosenberg files.! In light of the language of your
September 12th letter, particularly the last paragraph informing me that I
may appeal your decision by writing to the AttorYiey General, Office of Legal
Counsel, I was under the impression that the Bureau had made its final
decision regarding my second and third requests. (My first request was not
before the Bureau, but was before the Department of Justice on.appeal. )

Subsequent to the receipt 6¥ 'your letter I received a letter dated October 16,
1974 from Antonin Scalia, Assistant Attorney General, Office of Legal
Counsel, stating that my second and third requests are now before the FRI
and that the FBI has advised him that it will now consider these two requests
because an appeal by Professor Allen Weinstein of his separate request has
been acted upon by the Attorney General.,

Because the two letters referred to have left me uncertain as to whether my
gecond and third requests have been finally denied by your office, I would

appreciate a prompt reply clarifying the question. Has your office made a

; e
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rrom ! R. R. Roach

SUBJRCT: #THE PATRIOT"

Presgident,

ACTION:

RRRE:1w
Attgchment

There is attached & mi

GT§77§;triot"
Ledgue of Few Jersey,

was sent to Mr. Bernard I,

by a person unknoun to
+on Avenue, East Orange,
+ion available to ir,
d thot we may wan
g no request on

of 48 Brigh
made this publica
be of interest to us an
He stated thot he was maokin
merely to turn it over to us.
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THE PATRIOT
a bulletin of tne Enti-communist teague of New Jersey

65 Lincoln Park, Newark.

MOMMOLIE 2ot

/’ : TE_FORT MOMMOUTH STORY

gpurred on bY the organized criet 9 guiegh from © e

AN
Teft, the Eisenhowel Administratlon 1g now trying to deprive
3 ‘ =t of invesi—

igation. The spention of & new Anti-~Red age cy An _ne Juetlep 45
pepartment neaded by Maplewood attornel, F Tompkins VT

35 auet in the gyes of the publie. The e
vereion, the Loyelty Board nag protect.ed t e

; ring dircctly involving the vital ingtallation. The sworn
N testimony indicates that the MeCerthnly Comnittee ned barely
seratched the gurface 1in 118 investigatlion when }r'Affaira

= oo §TILL STEZALING RADAR SECRETE?

+

. Ni
David}6§;eng1ass, a member of the Hosenberg ring,wno
1g serving & firteen-year prieon gentence, declared in 2 dep-
osition jntroduced into evidsnce by ieCarthy 1n6t Fell that &8
far ac he Knew the ring had never stopped etealing radal secrets
tor Soviet huesla. Greenglass revealet that Rosgnberg had told
him he stole & secret proxlmity fuse for fyppia while working
for the Signal Corps. 81 the opercon Radlo Corporation. Wnile
Greengl=tes Was working st Arma Corporation, & g1gnal Corpe
suocontractor'in 1949 and 1960, the aton B8D¥ tried tO persuade
nim to obtrin Anformation. Greenglasd EAVE the Committee leads
on Conmunist activity of present personnel at Arma and Councel
Roy Cohn sald that after the Conmittee jnvestigated, Greenglag® -
would prooably he crlled Ainto executlive secsionto confront '
witnessed. .

HKARRY HYAAN- EggDONAGE AGENT .

i = _'-______,_.‘—-———‘—
N

= .
;(Chﬂlrmn_n McCaLtny'made 4% clemr TOT the record that
Herry Mynan of New JYork City, an employee of the Federal
‘Tclecb‘mmunlcatlons Laboratory, NutleYy, until October 31,
wne tne key figule in the EpY pperation the Conmittee was
trying to uncover in that phabe of 4%8 pro
1a8t year, Hynan refused to tell the Counittee whether ne
was of that moment & Boviet eeplonagé agent. NoT would he

gay wnetnel nhe hed been in touch with people stlll working at
Federal Tel and Fort Monmoull. '

sy vy
‘-v/ .

7

7
fka

BYuhaN ON THE TELEPHONE

o

W N ~ Yynan nade a 101 of telcpnone calle last year but

| ﬁ &é he prefuscd %O anewer gpecific gueatloné apout them and would

1 not esy whtther nie nag discussed egplonage- MeCariny sald

for the record that Hyman nad celled the followlng placesi
o Electronics Recearch Aspoclales, inc., Norib Upidwell; Navy
é air Rocket Testing Statlion, Take Denmark; Federal Te)o-
= Comzunications 1eboratory, Nulley; AiT Force Transportation
— = dontrol Depot, Newarkj Department of the Air Force, Newark;
=n L and toe New yYork District Engineers officek Departuend of
Ea_-, e tne Army, DAring this pert of the questloning, McCarthy
. forced Hynan to a@mit that 1f he revenled Wno nis eeplénage
= contact was ab Newark Alr Base, 1t would ineriminate him.
= C wWcCarthy, At thie point, r1EO arranged to have the Army
f-_; b2 produce in executive schbBiOD B goldier who called Hyman collect
‘-_;‘-5 = $pon the Aberdeen Proving Grounds, Marylend, on Novenber 18,
o ¥ 952, F,-after dynan declined toO discuas 3%.
Lﬁ‘; ? . more ~ /
S . },/96/4\)
2= k}kb“é?’* ‘ //J‘@'(_. :
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2.
LINKS IN THE CHAIN.

A pumber of other witnesses dogged q estions sbout Hyman and
current €splonage nctivitice. Joseph 1tsky, of River Edge -
M.J., who worked at Federsl Tel un Fcbruary of laet year
relus

ed to say whether he dlscusée with Hyman the pecruiting

of people into &an eopimmage TINg 1sst HMarch. He refused %o
gsy whether he had been a member of the Rosenberg ring

or whother he had tried to get persone a%v Fort Monnouth to
comnit csplonage B81nce 1caying Federal Tel.

MARC IMAN AND THE SHORE CLUB.

i

_ o

Mercell Ulldan, who worked at-Fort Monmouth until 1947,
rcfused to say whether hc had organized a fnore Club Unit
of the Communist Party to infiltrate Fort Mommouth. He
declinet Yo s8ay whcther he nad been in touch with Fort
Monmeuth, personnel or whether he Bad gotten claseified
infprmation from them && recently as Septomber last year
and passed 1t on to Boviet agenta. He refused to say
whether he had gotten documents from one Hob artin.

THE COLEAAN EPISODE [T

e —"

\ —
Did Ullman, scCerthy asked, vielt Aer oleman when he

had in his apartment confidential docudents teken from the
Fort Monmouth lavoretorice and obtain from him any of the
documents or notes from them? Ullaan doclined %o ANEWEeT .
In peesing, 1T 18 noted here that we arc not touching on
Colemen'e tcstimony before thec Committec leet Fall because
there 18 nothing in the record to ehow whe ther he had any
connection with the current ~ctivitles we are diecussing.

PERCOFF ALIAS HERBERT ——
1 ! '
Joeepﬁf;:;coff, a closc friend of Hyman, hcaded & Udlon &t

Fort Honmouth when he worked there. McCarthy put into the
rccord the fect thntd:;?toff nad been a Communist under

the party name Josephf rbert afd that hisprrty card number
wrs 17342, MeCrrthy clared that Percoff had becn D

touch with people handling scorct Waterlel at Monmouth.
Wnen he took the etsnd, percoff refused to stnte whether

he hnd becn getting mgterlal out of Honmouth. Asked dlrcctly
4f it werce not true thet he, HymAan and Ullman had been
engrged in obteining sceret neterial from Fort Monmouth and
preeing it on to an espibnage ring, Percoff declined 10
answer on the ground of golf~-ihcriminetion. Percoff had
npparently also been motive in the Shore Club wut he
wouldn't talk rbout it.

MR SOCOL_WOULDN'T TALX EITHER

N\

Albert Mocol, of Long Branch, N. J., whoused to workatl the
EvensfSignal Laboratory at Monmouth pleaded the Firth
Ancndnment when seked AT ho knew Hymen was a Soviet agenb,
wnd whethesr Hyman had psked nhim TO contnct NLS rriendse

nt Fort ionmouth. Hec Aalseo invoked the Amendment when
qucetioned about Communiet meetings in his home, rttonded
by sone of the cnployecse suspended fron Ffort lMonmouth.

DID YOU_AND Hﬂﬁjﬂ ENGAGE IN' ESFIONAGE?

another witness, Ernes Patnki, of New ork CAty, who worked
nt Federal Tel until ugust, 1950, found the FAfth Amendment

s convenicnt cover when mekcd whether he had boen in conetant
touch with Julius Hosenberg while there. He found the Fifth
Anendnent conviticent when agked 1T he comltted csplonage
witn Hymen or whether within the last two ponthe he had

peen An touch with Conmunists at Eveans 8ignal Corps and

Fort Monnouth. This wag last December 15.

nore -
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3.
‘lf. THE RBSENBERGS' BABY SITTER,

‘ JI

V1;éyﬂ<51assman, who worked at Monmouth durlng the war wae

s Miacnberg intimate. According to Greenglass when Ethel
Rosenberg wae out on her devilts work, Vivian would mind

the children. McCerthy sgid Miss Glaasmen had appeared before
the committee In executive session end had refused to
ineriminnte hersclf when asked if she wae s member of the
Rosenberg epy ring. She invoEed the Fifth Amendmont when
nskod about her comncctions with suspended epployecd R

of todny. Thls #as last November 24 when Vivian was Bupposed '
to tostify in open scssion but did not because of illncee.
Vivian's sistcrm Mre. Eleanor Glsssman Hutner, of New York
City, who worked at Monmouth early in the war =lso qualified
a8 an artful dodger when asked questions touching on this
nation's securlty.

MR BARR'S CONTRIBUTION ﬂO‘BOﬂIET ELECTRONICS._
T

Vivinn Glassman'e ewcethesnrt Was J Barr: Green fasé gnid
tnet Roeanberg was grestly concerncd because the Povicts
hed a very small Aand very poor glectronics industry. Barr,
who worked for the Signal Corpe and zlso for Bperry Gyroscope
helped remcdy this derlclency by giving the aton spy inform-
ntion on electronic apparatus.

FAIR STOOD THE WIND FOR_FRANCE.

¥hen Rospnberg feared the Jig WAE P and that the 8py ring
would be exposcd he urged Greonglass to leave the country
by way of the port of New York rpnd take a stemnship to
Fronce. Groonglass denurred saylng this was too rieky.
Rosenberg srld nore inportant pcople than Greenglags had
1eft by that route, including Joel Barr. It was in thile
conversation thnt Roscnberg also revenled thet Barr hed
gotten hin inforpation nbout a radsr device which would
gcnd out interceptor guided missilies to knock out an
eneny's guided mlssllcs which hnd becn Getected by radar,
This was in 1947 when the device was A top scientific
secret.

e THE NEED FOR CONGRESSIONAL PROBES.

411 of the evidence 8ctailed in this bricf report 18 teken
from public docuncnts avatlsble to sny citizen for a fow
cents. The Administration and the Arny brass had accees to
thie informetion and a lot more o long time ago. Wny then
~re they throwlng road-blocks in the path of the McCartny
. CourmBitee? Whnt myeterious forcc is behind this gontlnuing
i  effort to prevent an sutborized comnittee of the “ongress
i from eerrying on 1ts legltimnate function? -

C v e

THE ROLE OF THE ANTI®DEFAUATIUN LEAGUE.

The>§;:;-Dcfanation Lesgue recachesd 1nto the White Housc.
The general counscl of this dubious organization Arnold

i Forster recently denounced the donmouth probe as anti-

K\ { tsemitic in a epcech at EEsex Housc, Newark. He a~lso
\: 1 .accused the president of the snti-Comnunist League of
"4 . meking felse accugations agalnst the ADL. The charge appeare

in the Octobér 20,1951 Congrcesonnl Record thet thig tnme
Foster's real nepe is Fasteonberg nnd that the FBI flles
will show thnt he ie or wag a menber of & Communist epy
ring.

e

. o0 wn. h, emullen

May, 1954 [ i}:- . ;,,,——’f
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MAGYAR JOVO ISSUE OF NOVFMBER 18, 1952

THE WRITINGS OF MARGIT GENCSI
THOSE AWAITING DEATH

1AR 3 writes about the Union Square lass
Meething held on October 29 protesting the death sentence of
JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG. The title of this mass meeting was
"Let's Save JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG from deathl This mass
meeting promised to send one million messages to Mr. TRUMAN and
now states MARGIT GENCSI, "I am asking thousands and thousands
of persons to keep their promise. The ROSENIBERG couple is
innocent there is no doubt of it! The sentence of\ geath was
brought by the testimony of only one person, DAYV REENGLASS,
who had not been on good relationships with his Ismily Ior
longer periocd of time.”

MARGIT GENCSI continued repeating that everyone,
organizations and individuals, should send mercy requests

to Mr. TRUMAN so that JULTUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG should not
suffer death in their innocence.
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SYNOPSISOF FACTS: qhe subject continues E;émm::ﬁ:l‘@fm%‘m 102, 1619 R Street
Ne W., and remains employed as a clerk in his father's store,
the New York Bargain House, 3135 M Street N. ® QUREWITZ is

- Tt _ pwrchasing a new home, now under constructic
8 724__ Street, Silver Spring, Maryland, HCUA
3 ! reyeal GURERITZ as Cheirman of the Northwest Club, CP, District

of Columbia, was active in holding open-3 .
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vt _ ' plainant who refused to give her name -
"“ gelephonically contacted the ¥FO and advised that she was calling for ancther
person whose name ahe also refused to give. The complainant stated that the

was calling formerly resided in the vicinity of the New

_person for whom she’
" York Bargain Bouse, 3135 M Street N. W., and had seen HARRY GOLD prior_to his
arrest visit the subjects She also st that DAVWENGIAS§ wai- at the -
. 'New York Bargain House prior to his p Augukttl5, 1950, T= s shown . -
. .. photographs af GOLD wnd GREENGLASS but was uwable to idertify’sither as ever. ..

' . ¥having been in the New Tork Bapgain Bouses . ¥

Fd 7
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L7 on Augast 1, 1950, a-c

+ "

. .1 o The title of the re _

‘ . previous rsports on the subject have indicated the subject has more then one HAVY P
-9k | allas; however, the report of SA ROBERT A. COLLIFR dated March 4, 1944, carried -
"a title identical with the title of this report and since thst time there have

been no changess

v M . " *
“n connection with the Gese
..., entitled, "NORTON SGBELL, FUGLTIVE 2 ESPIONAGE - B", (Bufile 101-2483).. P
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Letter to Director February 26, 1952
RE: CLARENCE DARROW GCUREWITZ, was.
- IS - C . T ' - 5 A

b1 ®

: . On August 11, 1950, a telephone call was received at the
Washington Field Office from a woman who refused to give her name or %o
identify herself in any way. She stated she was calling for & friend
o report that CASEY GUREWITZ was a Comeunist and held Communist
meetings at his place of business, the New York Bargain House, 3135
M Street, N. W. The unidentified woman stated that her friend was sure
she saw HARRY GOLD, then recently arrested in Philadelphia for espionage,
visit the subject, gout two weeks before he was arrested. She also
stated that DAVID/GREENGLASS, who was arrested in connection with
the GOLD case, was at the subject!s place of business about six weeks
prior to the time she called. She recognized GOLD and GREENGLASS
from photographs in the newspapers(ud : :

- On August 19, 1950, another telephone call was received
from a woman who refused to disclose her identity., She said she had
read the article conceming MORTON SOBELL, wnich appeared in the
Times-Herald and was desirous of reporting the fact that it was
common knowledge throughout the Georgetown nelighborhood, around the
3200 block of M Street, N. W., that CASEY GUREWITZ and both of his
wives were outspoken Communists, She stated that the store at 3215
M Street, N. W., which was run by the subject?s father, was a center
for Communism and that it was very possible that either, or both
QGOLD or GREENGIASS had been in the store. She tould furnish no
other details.(w) .. = . L A :

‘_'\." - . -
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B By teletype dsted August 31, 1950, ‘the New Tork 0ffice
‘advised that GREENGLASS was interviewed concerning the above, and
had denied being in Washington since he was in the Ay and then
he had only passed through Washington. He denied aver having heard
of the New York Bargain House and stated he did not know and never
heard of the subject;(u)
rnelprony v
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RE: CLARENCE DARROW GUREWITZ, was.
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February 26, 1952
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: P
[Subject resides at 2752 Bronx Park East \

Bronx

Subject

incarcerated for contempt of Congress %
Federal Correction Institute, Ashland

from 6/19/50 to 9/6/
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NY 100-1158

APLITISTRATIVE PaGE

AV

A copy of this report is being designated for the
Newark Cffice inasmuch as District No, 4 of the United
Electrical, Radio and Machine Workers of America,in
which the subject is employed, embraces the New York-
New Jersey area.
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- ederation of Trade Umons_ which 35 the inter- Times-Herald
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~
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THE ECOMMUNISTS - infiltrated &nd spai
- acontrol, -since 1936, .of & number of -unions,

principally in the :.LI0. 3Their .strength in that "

international body was estimated at ope time to be

about 11 important nationa) unions, B A

“PWI'wo years ;nlgo “under the :pressure ‘of public

opihion and the’ a.t't—Ha’rt!ey Law, the 'CIO began

to elean house. ¥They threw-a number of these ey

unions out of their .bodﬂ, J;ubliqu. -

to be Communist-controlled. . -

=2{ommunist:Unijons )

o !

s e _ ‘ S |
gg Red partisan. 5With him . mu 3 @Q} a\,‘?_{)

James J. Matles. Wt is a strong, powerful organiza- -
tion, still in control of Joany plants, particularly N DD
General Electric plants, in spite of the fact that not 71 SEP 121980
only the House Committee on un-American Activi-
ties, but the CIO bas declared ttobea _Comn_mnistl-

T v Tl e Se———

union. NP ,ﬁ-_“:’:__‘,;lf_“':- :_-;}-“."_-‘:"»: '?'n’_‘—“‘ ‘-§~‘~‘ h :1-"4_‘*3-::, i« ‘
i%iThe CIO haa gone further. ZIt has organized i b it

a competing union, the TUE, snder James Carey," EAREC I A

one of the most ageressive gpponents of eommun- [k

ismin labor. =z, .ol G g

itj ~“alhe »Communist-controlled UE is stationed |

!

MATTON CONTATNED
S UNGLASSIFIED

mong the -most -crucial .war industries in the [ 2 Ly
nited States, the various electric equipmert in- ALY
ustries -which include important -operations in 00”7
connection with the manufacture of the atom bomb. l
£ 1 trolled union is an a f Page
Saviet Russia. It takes its orders from the

national iabor arm of Soviet Russia. . Anv union
in The Unjled State : slongs ’
is Communist- B

is realized_that ‘even While Soviet S
Russia was our &

Wash. Post __ __

Wash. News ___

red upaon us, stealing

aus_Fuchs, its agents anc JEKEEELE PRIt S—
such creatures ag Ha.[q t ‘Denn 3lack,
David_reenglass, I eters and Aghur Adams, N.Y. Mirror .ll-

e st Fecognize wha s-daing now wien the
g i N. Y. Compass

p& < e

LI

. g ,
8 656 & 1 s

Date:




st is fair to suspect that any Russian spy who
to work in an electrical e 'K;nent P
do his business for Joe Stalim, can be put to work
t plant a8 a full-fledged member of UE. -

d what is more,.nnder union contracts, the
employer is helfless in the matter. e has to take
up Hismissals for tause with JE -officials, with
Emgpak and Matles and their underlings. .- -

harges could be brought against the employer

for unfair trade practices before the National Labor
Relations Bnuf and the likelihood is that the spy
would be put back to work with back pay. .-~

£3This is a realistic gituation that requires feal-)
igtic action. @A merican boys ought not to be dying-
ibr their country in Korea, while treacherous, spy-'
fng ‘American citizens are being -protected while

traying their eountry. . -"--x gt 7

=J. Edgar Hoover has “often o
¥BI knows who the Communists are,

LQmmuni E
| 2he time to act is now—not eight years
jate as in the case of Klaus Fuchs. >« -

JUL 181350



TSR T Tl LR SYOU 22 R

]

S

N B

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Tius casm omapares Ay | AN FRANCISCO
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN REPORT MADE BY .
OFR 10y 2y 285
™mx - ,}._,25 i 25y Skt CHARACTIR OF CASK
HARRY ARTIUR STEDIGART,' Wa, Harry Green ESPIONAGE - R
S : - S
\

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: - ~ ' .

Corresponcents noted. l{

) - P -

w7 \\\ “\ REQ. PECD
Civ C R ¥ oo
(T H-u i

b y\ 3

The informants mant.ioned in this report are all of knom
S“\"‘; v re]iatﬂ]ity. q
/

5? " \\ * FESTDENCE AXD ENPLODYENT

\\\ s '
San Francisco T=-1 advised
bd

mmw
Iy Lﬁ%mmrr

15 e LA I‘/
| ﬁfig“ﬂ\}&\\:-h}-w ﬂ%cnwa'lm_a TIAL- c’pzlﬁ/ﬂ
e DeTn 0—7:7/7—5};9 C. )7
et S\nJ g X Tm

{8~ Marean (100-54899) (Reg.)

21= Yewark (Reg.)

2 ~ New York (100-53365) (Regs)

2 - Pittsturgh (Regs
E(3.00--21;17’!)

“3 = Los Angeles (100-27750) (Rego )|

e WO !

99 1954
: '--"“!

- L ES
N

»

&

PROPERTY OF FBi—

coRY

3 ~ San Francisco
'"F‘\T_

. —————

—

ntial report and its contents are loaned to you by the FGl and are not to be
rlbuted outside of agency to which loaned.

! 1nq ; l&ﬁ—lwn 10—8000T-8

COPIES DESTRO D




SF 10024177
WBD/elt ’
L
cL= —
Mr, and Mrs. sﬂﬁm&m wore the addressees of an air mail
letter postmarked at Newark, M 8ey, on October 29, 1954, which
carried the return address %Aﬂs 351 Clinton Place, Newark, New 5):5
Jersgy, according to T-12 e tn -kl s
)

Cne TED'JACOBS, Room 2, 1050 Gth szeme,. n_eg__zm, New York,
corresponded with SYLVIA STEINGART by means of an air mail lstter posted
at New Yorl, New York, on October 6, 1954, according to information made
available by T-12, v e

Two cormunications were addressed to the subject by Trip Charge,
Ince, Sth Averme at Hamilton, Pittsturgh, Pennsylvania, according to
T-12, Cne was posimarked September 28, 1954, while the other was postmarker
October 8, 195. W

T-12 stated that !rs, STTINGART .contimes to receive the
"National Guardian," the "Dally People's Vorld" and comrmnications from
the Irdependent Progressive Farty, 833 Fillinore Street in San Francisco,
at regular intervals, Jommnications and ecirculars emanating from 228
ilcAllister Street, Room 201,in San Francisco, Californis, were also noted
by T-12 as being received by the subject. Q= Ul

Yra, STEINGART was also the recipient of several communications
from Los Anfeles, California, carrying the return address of Hoom LOL,
355 South Broadway, Los Angeles, Califorria, according to T-12, This is
the addreds of the Los Angelss Rosenberg - Sobell Committee. IRV S -

r 2 advifed that seven letters were addressed to lirs, HELEN
Zvid " (MORTOWIXSCEELL ¥n care of lirs. STEDIGART in the perlod between September

27, 195, and Cctober 8, 1954. In addition, a letter postmarked Se
26, 1954, was received at 725-C Ashtury Street, addressed to M.R&mbe d, u

The 1949 Report of the California Cormittee on Un-American ~ o
Activities cited the "National Cuardian” as a publication launched in 6
New York in 1948, aiming at national circulation, which they found to be
from its inception notoriocusly Staliudst in its staff, writers, management
and contentse £ : :

The "Dally Peoplefs World" is a West Coast Commurd st dally
newspapers ¢ —

=10~
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SF 100=24177
WED/elt

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (Con't.)

5 1-10 15 11/10/53 11/10/53 r 100-23875-6  _ex
W L b baD

& T-111s  3/27/A8 3/17/45  New York 100-1932121 €
Pretext lgents
]_Int«exview .
SF T-12 18 _Correspondents 9/15/54  SA WAYME K, Instant. report
Mail cover, to 11/5/%h WELCH (ut.)

0ffice, San K’

Francieco, Calif.

"T" cymbols have been assigned to the sbove informants to fully
protect their identities and to comrly with current Buremm instructions. /ﬁ.—-’

MISCELLANEQIS

For the information of the Newark and Pittsburgh Offices, the 0
subject is known to have besn assoclated with the Commurist Party and the /Q
Comminist Political Association in Birmingham, Alabama in April, 19433 in
Vallejo, Califormia, in October, 194k; and in San Francisco, Califorma,

in the period from 1Lk untij.}lSSO.’ Al i

P '
DAVID GREENGLASS, an admitted former Soviet espionage agent,
advised on Yarch 27, 1951, that JULIUS ROSENBERG, convicted Soviet espionage
agent, told GREENGLASS during 1945 or 1945 that friends on the West

Coast to whom ROSENSERG had shipped furniture were engaged in esplonage

for the Soviets and were going to China. On Mareh 22, 1951, ROSENERRG *#
tastified in New York, New York, during his espionage trial, that HARRY ST .

and SYLVIA STEINGART had loaned him two tables when they moved to Califo

H
i

1 t .
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SF 10024177
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE {Con't,)

CREENGLASS furmished a signed statement under date of July 17,
1950, which states, in part, "Through conversations with JULIUS ROSENBERG
I got the impression that the man who previously rented the ‘apertment at
10 Monroe Street, New York City, now occupled by the AOSENBERGs, was an
engineer also engaged in Soviet espionage, and it was through this medium
that ROSEWBERG was able to get the apartment. This man left ostensibly
to go to the TMest Coast to live, tut instead went to China." ¥hen
mestioned on March 27, 1951, GREENGLASS stated that the above information
did not apply to the former residents of the apartment at 10 Monroe Street,
but rather to the person from whom ROSINEERG had borrowed furnriture with
widch to furnish the apartment at 10 Monroe Street. CREEHGLASS stated
that he did not know STEINGART or his wife and that thelr names and
photographs were not familiar to ivie LA~ -

JULIWS and ETHEL ROSEVEERG and MORTON SOBELL were convicted of
conspiracy to comnit espionage on behalf of the U.S.5.R. in New York,
New York, on March 29, 1951. The RUSEMBERGs were executed at Sing Sing
Prison, Ossiming, Hew York, on Juns 19, 1953, and UORTON SORELL, is confined
in the U. S. Perdtentiary, Alcatraz Island, San Franclsco, Californiae g7

b paD

The Security Index card of the subject was checked on November a/
g, 195, and the Los Angeles Office has been requested to sscure verifi- S
cation of the address snd employment of the subject in the Los Angales

areas A Form FD-122 has been forwarded to the Buresu in this regard. «

15~ ——
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< . DATB: September 1&{, 1961

10  : DIRECTOR, FBI

Lo

%&c, WASHINCTON FIELD
AICHARSSOROE CASE | . . ... . o o ,.‘n/.k,.

~ sypjecT: THE RICHAR]
-~ ESPIONAGE - R : : - }
/ . ¥ ] L P RV T TR E
..-.--4/ ~ «f"’ e .--""‘ P el
1 e - . I il o T .
port ookl - s et — T . .
Y In accordance with Bureau raUusst; there are enclosed

s wf
‘; el o 4 herewith three photostatic copies of Exhibit D of the testimony
g of General CHARLES WILLOUGHBY before the House Committee on Un-
T American Activities, entitled A PARTTAL DOCUMENTATION OF THE SOROE
~~ ESPIONAGE CASE. No copies of this documentation are being maintained

- "‘“"_"”’ by the Washington Field Office. APY.O TN RUENCLED
. ANT Ly

8 0. 155003503
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Oﬁice Memmndum * UNITED .‘A;')ES GOVERNMENT

! .
i T 1 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-127893) DATR:  g/15/54
| | P | !
FROM 1 SAC, WFQ (100-286'?9-) ' i
Q. . R
TBJRCY: - - PATL ELISHA WILLIAMS ST A T
R SMec v , B LT

...'.-'-;'_- T ,‘._-

EI ' Referenco report or sa DONAI..D E. WALTER dated EEy A Y
' 9/15/54, at Washington, D. Cep five copies of which are .} .-
i enclosed for the Bureau. - LT Ly e <-1

',‘_'.'.1“ .- '.. . ’-:" PR |

= ' A review or thia caae reflects WILLIAMS has not been
the subject of a continuing investigation by the Bureau. The . ‘;
reports submitted to WFO when it was designated office of = -
origin reflect asubject was at one time possibly a member’ of
the Communist Party, served the ILoyalist Forces.in. SPain, L
and assoclated in the early 1940's with Soviet Esplonage- - -
Agents. It is observed DAVIPYGREENGLASS, who put subject AJS ;-
in closs contact with JULIUS ROSENBERG doubts WILLIAMS was ff'-
'involved in espionage. - :

T ' The file review reflects further that WILLTAMS ha (7 -
S

falsified records concerning his personsl history. Reports

include conflicting statements attributed t WILLIAMS concern R
ing his background and activities, Q\\\\‘

- e

- In view of the fact that most persons acquainted
with JULIUS ROSENBERG, who were suspected of subversive - . ..
activities, have been interviewed, it 1is suggested that this -~
case might best be resolved by interview of WILLIAMS. It is -
to be borne in mind that no allegation of espionage has been .
made against him and no informant has placed him in recent
Communist Party activity. Interview would have the additional
agvantgze of clarifylng his nebulous history. . -

a1

e Accordingly, WFO will contact local informants o see /e :;
1f Yhey are acquainted with WILLIAMS, and if he is unknown to
thes, Bureau will be requested to authorize interview of him,

Cincinnati is requested to expedite the forwarding
of photographs to WFO so they may be shown to persons famili

with CP activities in the Washington, D. C. 2?. /‘1 ?? "2},«
'DEw-BD/jra . T RECﬂMEDBO ‘L 3

o - INDExED.ao 7 SEP 17 1954 R
Enclosures 5 ' )
2 ~ Cincinnati (100-3198)(Encls. 2)(RM)  ~— A

a\. LALL INFORAST

5555927;3:.-..7‘% b DATE bl

T T e s et e el I en TR R o st e aee s wma e a . ae
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8 note at this -
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be uaed to protect his ldentity.

Continuing, the informafh

[
|3 - issistent Director, B J. CONNELLEY w
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SUBJECT D A ' R e o ' « et
RY LINSCHITZ = ¥Y - IGLAEUA {“#ﬁﬂm“ Nﬂﬁﬂm
ﬁ)/ The folloﬂing security risk information on the Atomic ‘Energy Act employee |

at the installation listed below :l.s ha-eby submitted:

AT SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY, SIRAGUSE, NY -

LINSCHITZ indicated on his Personnel Security Questionnaire submitted to
the Atomic Energy Commission that he was boern August 18, 1919 in Bronx County, NYC.
Records of the Dept. of Health, NYC reflect that a male child of the family name
of LIRSCEITZ wag born on October 18, 191 The record indicated the father's
name was JOSEPH and the mother, M:[NN / LIE:‘., both born in Austria,

LINSCHITZ was hired in 9/48 as an Assistant Professor of Chemiatry at
Syracuse University, which has AEA work. He was granted a wQ® clearance 2/28/50
_ as a Security Monitor on unclassified matters and pon restricted data. LINSCHITZ

Dls presently resides at 735 W. Onondaga St., Syracuse, NY.

b ;
b ” bt When DA CREENGLASS was interviewed concerning the JULIUS Rg/;lm
’ nﬂpionage ring, he Atated, after reviewing his address book, that he belisved he

d furnished among other names, the name of LINSCHITZ to HARRY GOLD as a possible
j\& sesplonage recruit at lLos Alamocae

" ' ek
; )-',‘Int.erviewed by FEL aganta on 2/23/51, LINSCHITZ denied thathe ever knew
- JULIUS ROSENBERG or HARRY GOLD or had been approached by anyone to furmdsh information

" %o the Russian espionage system, He further denied categorically that he is or ever
had been a member of the Communist Part.y ~
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

L0S ANZELES .
REPORT MADE AY DA‘I:A\;:HEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK REPORT MADE BY
LOS ANGELES b/5/53 %3 ;El' 23 13 ' GERALD F. MOORE MCB
TITLR m CHARACTER OF CASK
JOHN WEXLEY, wes.
cd 'gb

T—ﬂ ' PP Al et ok
mcu\-&ﬁ’ﬁwssx pechasst °“i0' ‘

,f-nz.“”"‘ﬁg.s\’m‘ FSubject is employed as free- J.ance

; m_“"‘g&tsi LIV,’¢$ writer and resides at 1547 North

1 ¥
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OTHER ACTIVITIES IluICATING FURTHZRANCE
OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY PROGRAM

ational Commlttee to Secure
G; Justice in the Rosenberg Case (NCSJRC)

and the Los Angeles Committee to Secure
Justice in the Rosenberg Case (LACSJRC)

[-sJee

w—

Los Anzeles Times
(a local dally newspaper):

' In the January 4, 1953, issue, there appeared an
article captioned "Twenty-~One Southlanders to Join in Plea
for Rosenbergs," which article reflected that JOHN WZXLLY
and his wife were two of the twenty-cne soutnland residents
who were preparing to fly to Washington to join a "clemency
gathering” on behalf of convicted atom spies JULIUS and ETHEL
ROSENBERG, scheduled to die for thelr crimes unless saved by
eXecutive clemency. :

!
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Y —

-
VEXLEY related that he had also visited the:
JABEMGLASSes and stated tinat the tenements in which they were
reared and the jealousy of the persons residing there left .
the RQSZNBIRGs ripe for persecution. According to WEXLEY,
TESSIENGREEIGLASS had gone to ETHEL RO0SEVBERG, and at the
- encouydgement of tne Federal Bureau of Investigation, had
v~ asked her to-p&;z? innocent and to blame it all on JULIUS

ROSEHBERG's attorney, ALEXAWDi BLOCH, visited
TESSIE GRZLIGLASS and offered to pay ner Ifare to zo visit
: DAVINGREEGGLALS in an attempt to get him to state that he,
7" GREBNGLASS, was lylng. According to WEXLEZY, he had also
learned that DAVID GRLIENGLASS had admitted stealing and
. converting to his own use {300 worth cf tools i New Mexicwd,
" and through tnls aamission, he had brought pressure to bear
upon himself in the ROSLNIERG case.

Conicdhm,
EPENTIA
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ALBUQUERQUE 1/29/52 : /11:11*’15/5?/ .': PHILLIP CLARIDGE  jeg U
[ i L I
; ﬁtle o : - \QF) | Character of Case ?
t .
4  HANGED AR
; JOSEPH }ICHAH% DEGANTT, wag., Joe Deming, INTERWAL SECURITY - G
/, S ,,‘nu-- senne 1 - an do o WA SCURITY A
. JospphWolfe, Joe D{ Stanley, Joseph' Wolf el
| po/Johnson | - }g Y’REPCBT}J Y\_/\_:' {
‘_-—""':"- 0 f Subject bdrn 2/22/11, WIC, of It.al&’an p&éer‘ats\,' YO s
’ § | Resided in Italy with pareats from 1913 to 1220. .

S

| 1°- 051, KaTB

SECURITY INFORMATION -
Report made at  ALEYGUBEYEEihen | Period for wWhich l

Case Originated :‘___“___._. _ [

Younger life spent in NYC where he attended schools,

y ] has been officlal
\,“) patd WM State Organizer of the Communist Party
sf since formation of a State Organization in March
a ""B@ - 11949, During past three years he has directed the
‘ activities of the Cormunist Party in WM., has bteen

"\ active and fundamental in organizing Communist Party
P\ \“ ﬁwﬁ \I"’»\ . work among Mexican-Americans of the Southwest as a

residing in Albuguerque, NM., at the present time. The completé-
title is set forth in this Summary Report.
P

)ﬁzﬂi 779+ /) 42 ‘Do not write in these

1 o‘)); P mdnority group. Subject has attended national
V %:3)/ _1‘!_ ) / onvention the Communist Party 1348 and 19
: \ T pip—— 7o
GF2s aF ‘ i {
NI . OO |
. N\ BT Description, wit! gx}to,/ 4
S AW | o 21 ey (B
L NS )‘) op, & e Sonsen,

| _DE'-TAILS{\Z The title in this case is being marked changed to reflect the 7,
i [ additional alias of D. JOHNSON, under which name subject is

]
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FORM No, 1
THIS CASK ORIGINA FILE NO. JAT
REPORT MADE AT t DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
waos 8 459:11/21/52;3 _
NEW YOI o 1/15\,19-2":&130; YMOND H. FLYNN
TITLE Ag,/ 4 2/3,*)10/33 CHARACTER OF CASE .
. GUNN ,Boxm‘(é‘ N -
Peter -Cunnat~Bole 6 sen $CORITY MATT'R - C
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ‘ ' . n,
. b cubject employed as a lechanical Leadman ] [/ /
‘ at Arma Corp., Brooklyn, NY, a key facil- .
Y1ity. Gubject bhas no access to restricted gh 4 -1
or classified material., Subject resides '

DE

me

. »
W Records of the Passport Division, United States Depart-

for a passpom’t in 1951 for a proposed three weeks travel to

69 72 St., Brooklyn, NY. Subject fellow
e vorker and acauaintance of DAVID GR.INGLASS
’_191$9 and 1950. Informant advises subject
“\ Mpossibly CP member. Infermant advised sub-
O ject has strange looking guests who stay at
' subject's home for short time and then de-
part, Subject a member of ALP as of Nov.,
ok 13951, Tormer member of IWO 193% to 1936.
g‘or%iign travel 1930, 1946, and 1951 set
L'OT.’ .

acEneY. 2.0 = NS -tk O
TAILS’REE{E:EC'CI;_LS.:LkS:w de. -

, REP"

. Bizrtr FORW, {7 -3 - 1. BACKGROUND fx 3

C‘_,@ Marital Status

nt of State, Washington, D.C., reflect’ that subject applled

Denmark to visit his mother, - eV /
o 2 51, -/540 ..,og@qoz"/sfé.m7
;ﬂ 2 77 y & ’3&9’:"/3»'“ O /
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NY 100-60236

In this application dated June 13, 1951 at New York, the
subject ftated he was last married on December 21, 1541 to
GURLIPXBOIE, who was born in Copenhagen, Denmark on March 13,
1910, /\subject stated this Hmartiage wgs terminated by divores

8y 1951 @5, Cun A ARNBo £ VE sl

Fmployment Kecord -
S ———— . ¢y (o)
254 3 reet, Brooklyn, New York, advised on February 3 (b)CﬁCﬁ)

’
1993 that subject was presently employed by the Army Corp.

as a Mechanical Leadman, and has been employed there since
July 18, 1949, '

" It is to be noted that the Secretary of Defense has des-
ignated the Arma Corp. as a key facility. Ha&vised (6)XE)
that the subject does not have access to re cted or clas-

sified material., - (bXTXD)'

m further advised that no information has come
to hey atientlon which would cause him in any was to question
the subject's loyalty to the United States,

~

Residence Record

Confidential Informant T-1, of unknown reliability, who
is In a position to furnish information concerning subject's
residences and private affairs, advised in January, 1953 that
subject resides at 669 72 Street, Brooklyn, New York, and
L_SEES the property located on those premises.

IT. AFFILIATION WITH THFY, COMY{UNIST MOCVEMENT

Communist Party Membership and Communist Party
Sympathies

Confidential Informant T-2, of unknown reliasbility, a
fellow employee of the subject at Arma Corp., Erookiyn,
New égaka_advised in August, 1951 that he, the subject, and

DAVIDAREENGLASS, self-admitted Soviet Hspionage Agent, were
all fellow employees of the Arma Corp. during the same period.

This informant stated that during this time, he, 50IE,
and GH GNGLASS, were fellow employees that engagzed in frequent
discussions on Comnunism, Soclalism, Capltalism and related




Ny 100=60236

subjects, and that BOIL was  very outspoken in oxpressing
vievs waich the inforrnant considered to be identical wita
the views of the Cormunist Party, althouzh he could not re=- ‘
call any snecific statenents made by POI" -

Infornmant stoted that GRWTNGLASS was not as outspoken
as B0I: in these discussions, although he generally agreed
with thz viewnoint expressed by BCIN, Informant oxpressod
the opinion that BOIR and GRT “THCLASS did not associate with
each other outside of workinz hours.

lhe informant said thet he formed the opinion that
BOIE was a Corvmnist or Cormunist sympathizer, although B0IE
naver adnitted as -mch. fGhe informant describcd 20I:. as
well-spokzn, very persuasive, intelligent and well-informed
enough to be effective in su%versive activities.

Confidential Informant T-1 advised in August, 1952
that in his opinion the subject was probably a Communist.
This informant stated that he had become suspicious of sub-
ject after some strange activities at the subjeect's home.
T-1 advised that every week or two, strangers would appear
at the subject's home, remain for a short time, and then

leave, This procedure continued over a considerable period
of time,

T-1 further advised that subjegh had b en quite friendly
in the past with a woman named and that QP
was now angry with the su T—l stated that (&C’D@
had advised this informant that she "knew

enough to hang BOIE if she went to the Federal Bureau of
Investigation',

At that time, CENENMEENNEY 2150 made some Communist
allegations concerning the subject. It is to be noted that Qe
the records of Arma Cor reflect that subject in 1951 listed
as a reference, one

New York, whom subject indicated he had known ten years,

Confidential Informant 7-1 further advised that he
was unable to furnish any other information concerning sub-
Ject's activities which might indicate Communist activity
oh the part of the subject.

e '




NY 100-60236

~ INFORMANTS
Identity of

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

File &

Date of Activity Date Agent to
and/or Received whom Serial #
description of furnished where
information - locgted
Alleges subject — SA JACK 0. 100-60236«
a Communist KIRBY 11

| Bacéb )QQD SN c: Ra0OND Instant
information H., FLYNN - report
Déscription TN c: ALLAN F. 100-60236-
assoclated with CROAK L
GREENGLASSS -
Subject nroba’bly
CP member
Used to( document organization
Used 3( ?(c@nen't organization
Negative QMY i RICEARD  Instant

: H. BLASSER report
Negative : — SA RICHARD Instant
é§§§bcb> H. BLASSER  report
Negati@ S . JoEN W, Instent
DOOLEY report
Negative S s JoEN W,  Instant
DOOLEY report
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T0  : DIRECTOR, gy {100-155%) DATE:  7/8/%),
PrROM . gu0 PHILADELPEIA (65up)0¢
f;&{—?_; , LA (/5 LL26) +2b-1340 N
) ’ ALL TSTORIATION CONTAINED
SUBJECT: BERNARD SCHUSTER, was, HTRTTH IS USLUASSIFIZD le%'
ESP=R; 7134, 1955’ ° rirzb-2b/82 = 30¢ ‘

Relet from Ney York to Bureay dated 5/20/%,

./
DAVTBfDﬁEgyGLASS, Imate, U, s, Penitentiary, Lewisburg,
- Pa., was interviews and g Photograph of SubjJect wgs exhibiteqd
Yo him by Sz wayNE G. HUNT on &/1g Sh, Por the Purpose of
ascertaining whether subject i1a identical to ROSENBERGg
friend, CHESTER, Previously describeg by GREENGLASS. At

this time, GREENGLASS edvised that he wag almost Positive

to his memory, but Stated sinceg there has been such a8 lapse
in time since he gay this unknown 1ndividua1, he coulg not
meke g Posltive identification. -

P
leter Working on g gear box which ROSENBERG later advised was a
gear to drive g wind tunnei machine for the burpose ofr testing
& model airpla.ne, :

WGH: feb ~/ ?ﬂp/j—b‘ -
SSCISTERED MATY, 4“%3-28 T

A, bb ‘.' :

-/ : Lo

| % 2 B o

QZ’(Z"' #2 Uy DEXE

. I SEEN Y 19 1844 § 4
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GREENGLASS afated ROSENBERG later ‘advised him that
thia umnidentifisd 1nd1vidua1 was from Canads and had servod 341
““time for forgery in Canada and was a Trotskyite. .According to ,
GREENGLASS, the fact that ROSENBERG found out .that this own

_ individuel was a Trotskyita was the reason BOSENBERG broks
ff--relations uith'hhn . .

'!"s‘ : r"."' -

s

S .

-
.

7 CREENGLASS further advisad thot the subject answers tho""
, description of this unidentified individual ms to age, helight, |
$::LV shape or_nose, hairline and features in the face..gﬁ- '
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THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST
COPIES AVAILABLE.
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| ETENCGRAPHIC TESTS +)VOCABULARY mp-!(ggsr_,;,;m Bk ary
fvision has been wade in the vocabiilar st whicériis used in

njunction with the spelling test and 80-word-per-minute steno-
)graphie test ib examining candidetes f¢r stenographic appointments ’
and employees desiring to qualify asjstenographers. The revised ;
vocabularv test coneists of 40 answegs, each having a value of 2%
po&nta. A total of 25 minutes is allowed for completing the
vocabulary test and the papers should be picked up when the 25 ;f-
ninutes have expired. Pailure to complete the test will carry its
nalty because for each unfilled blank there will be a penalty
points, The key ror grading vocabulary tests has been reviaed

V/ to cover these changes.’ | ‘_

// o change has been made in the spelling test previously |
furnished you. However, a time limit of 15 minutes has been placed
on this test. The dictator should consume not more than 10

inutes in dictating the mpelling words. He may repeat the words

8 often as necessary for complete understanding. The remaining
time up to 15 minutes should be allowed the candidate for the
!,/burpose of looking over his paper. All spelling papers should be
piciked up when 15 mlnutes have expired. :

¥  The minimum passing grade for the vocabulary and speiling
‘tests and instructions concerning eligibility for re-examination
contained in SAC letter, Number 53-76, dated 11-2&-53, remain the ‘j

sawne,

Sets of the revised vocabulary test and key for gradimg-
will be furnished the field by aseparate cover. All obsclete
vocabulary testn and keys should be destroyed.

B)7-RECORDS -)SESTRUCTION OF -- Rbcently an orfictal of the Records |
e fManagement Service, Qeneral Services Administration, appeared in 1
the Little Rock Office and solicited cooperation in retiring inacti
“records of that office to the Pederal Records Center operated by

asn in Port Worth, Texas, The offictal was advised that the reocord

or the Little Rock Office were utilized on a day-to- day basis, and
that such storage of records uould not be possibdble or p@nctical

\

'1 - !ﬁelﬂ office recorda are too active to be piaced in sueh
dead storage. Accordingly, you should advise any representative of
the QGeneral Services Administration in the event such a request 13{;3

-

vc e

made or you,that the activity afforded your ragfrda rohibits

’#'Qﬁ: ;

fuha




. Angeles, California, during the 1930's and 1940's, serving this

to recall names of many Communist Party assoclates, when questioned

¢ O B 00

Ernest Ewalaﬁﬁrber - Newark
(Ernest~lund) e A

Erber jJoined the Young People's Socialist League in e
1932, becoming its National Chairman in 1935. With the foypding § -
of the Socialist Workers Party (Trotskyite) in the latter part -
of 1937, he became affiliated with that group, in 1938 editing the
paper "Channels of Youth," After the founding of the Workers Party
in 1940, Erber was active with this latter organization and its
various subsidiaries in Chicago, Philadelphia and New York., He
held various offices in the Workers Party, having been its organizer
in Philadelphia, National Educational Director, Managing Editor of
"New International," as well as & lecturer at the Labor Actions
School sponsored by the Workers Party in New York City. 1In 10946,
he was & member of the National Committee of the wWorkers Party.
In 1948, Erber publicly resigned from the Workers Party by an open
letter in‘aﬂr publication, wherein he renounced revolutionary
socialism,

Davi¥™@reenglass - Philadelphig—jjaﬁi&AJ)

Greenglass 1s now serving a fifteen-year -sentence at the
Pederal Penitentiary at Lewlsburg, Pennsylvania, At one time, he
was a member of the Young Communist League and the Interhational
Workers Order. While in the US Army, he gserved as a machinist at
Los Alamos, New Mexico, from 1944-1946. He was recrulted into the
Soviet espionage system by his brother-in-law and sister, Julius
and Ethel Rosenberg, and in 1945 he furnished to Harry Gold,
admitted Soviet agent, sketches relating to atomlc research, He
testified as a Government witness in the Rosenberg trial, Although
the scope of his knowledge of Soviet intelligence personnel and
their activity is limited, Greenglass is cooperative and has
furnished information on other associates of Rosenberg, who
allegedly were recrulted by him into Soviet esplonage pperationaigii

George FranciNnott; - Newarﬂ .Qf:b\,) S

Knott has served as an organizer for various labor mnions
for approximately twenty years., He was employed by the International
Union of Mine, Mill apnd Smelter Workers of America - CIO in Los

union ag an organizer in Idaho, Colorado, Arizona and New Mexico,
and in 1048 was sent to Maine in a similar capacity. He Joined

the Communist Partx in 1934 but dropped his Communist Party .
affiliation in 1644 for a period of nine months. . He again became
active in the Communist Party in 1945 while in Idaho dbut permanently
broke with the Party approximately nine months later. For a time,
he served as State Communist Party organizer in Idaho. While unable

concerning individuals, Knott has unhesitatingly furnished good
6/1/54 '

i
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: "aﬂq M Reference is made to SAC Letter Number 54-1
& L‘dated Jenuary S, 1854,

Hnited States Bepariment of Justice
Federal Rurean of hnvestigation

(Typed May 28, 1954)

PERSONAL ATTENJEON
STRICTLY CONFIRPENTIAL

Washington 25, B. €. GO\“\ .\\'\\\i‘\\.

INFORMATION CONTAINER

HEREIN 15 uncmsggm d’

g . wHERE SHOWN ;
Letter To 411 Special Agents in Charge: ?CEP.;ISE ‘ 4

OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMRNTSY.
SOURCES OF INFORMATIOWj, Ui, i-cd.
_ DATE OF HLVIAS

Information relative to this program has been
Jurnished previously in both numbered and No Number
SAC Letters with the result that 1t is retained by fileld
offices in more than one file. Inasmuck as it appears
desirable for material relating to this program to be
available in a single file, all offices are authorized
to place peritinent portions of both numbered and
No Number SAC Letiters in a separate file to be maintained

with the same degree of security as that given to confidenf
informant files,

The following changes should be made concerning
individuales previously included in this program:

Ismail Akhmedov, referred ito itn SAC Letter 53-61,
18 now being handled by the Washington Field 0ffice, which
13 in possession of previous iInterrogetion reports,and lead
concerning information he may have furnished in the past or
nay be in a position to furnish ot this time 8hould be
directed to that office.

Elizabeth Bentley has been under g considerable
menital strain during receni months and, accordingly, it is
desired that requests to itnterview her be limited to those
situations where there appears to be good reason to believe
she will have pertinent information., She intends io leave

ENZLOSU

/
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David Greengless = Philadelpkia

greenglass 18 now 8erving G Jifteen-year sentence
at the Federacl Penitentiary at Lewisburg, Pennsylvania. At
one time, he was a member of the Young Communist League and
the Internctional Workers Order. While in the U8 Army, he
served as a machinist at Los Alamos, New Mexico, from 1944-
1946, He was recruited into the Soviet espionoge system by
his brother-in-law and sister, Julius and Ethel Rosenberg,
and in 1945 he furnished to Harry gold, admitted Soviet agent,
aketches relating to atomic research. XHe teatified o8 o
government witness in the Rosenberg tricl. Although the
scope of his knowledge of Soviet intelligence personnel and
their activity is limited, Greenglass is cooperative and has
Jurnished information on other associates of Rosenberg, who
cllegedly were recruited by him into Soviet espionage
operations.

George Francis Enott = Newark

Jmott hes served as an organizer for various labor
unions for approximately twenty years. He was employed by the
International Union of Mine, Mill and Smelter Workere of
America = CI0 in los Angeles, California, during the 1530's
and 1940's, serving this union as an organizer in Idaho,
Colorado, Arizona and New Merico, and tn 1948 was sent to N
Noine in @ similar capacity. He joined the Communtist Pariy
in 1634 but dropped his Communist Party affiliation in 1944
Jor a period of nine months., He again became active in the
Communist Porty in 1945 while in Idaho but permgnentily broke é
vith the Party approzimately nine months later, Jor a time,
he served o8 State Communist Party organizer in Idaho. While
unable to recall names of many Communist Party asaociates,
when qucstionei concerning individuacls, Enott has unhesitatingly
Jurnished good information concerning former associates in
Los Angeles, Philadelphia, Colorado and Idaho., He has stated
that he does not wiah to testify unless absolutely necessary.
In reporting information recetived from Inott, his identity
should be protected by use of o temporary saymbol.

Buth Neuer = Philadelphig} d}“—

g

. Ruth Neuer was born in Vienna, Ausiric, coming to
the US in the late 1830's. JFrom approzimately 1941-1946, 8he
was o member of Communist cells within Ausiro-American Ibuthrfq&'
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is office and it is suggested that in the
.event the Bureau approves the said memorandum, this
office be advised by cable. _ .
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TP 100-7389

SOURCEs Confidential Informant T-13,

apii—

of knovm reliability.

&
REF é.,,qfré
Lnerican Committee for Protection of Foreign Bom
and Mid./est Committee lor Frovection of Forelgn LOrn

It is to be noted that the anerican Committee for Protection
of Poreion Born has been cited by the attomey General of the United

States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

Confidential Informant T-li, of known reliability, has advised
that lhe Midwest Committee for Protection of Foreign Born is the midwest
agency of the american Committee for Protection of Foreign Borm.

SOURCE: Confidential Informant 7-15,
of knomn reliability,

T-15 advised

b0

SOURCE: Confidential Informamt T-G,

SUPra,

T-6 advised on December B8, 1952 that on December 6, 1952 the.
subject attended a meeting at the South Bend Workers Home Club, shich -
featured a speech by /BNERYGREEN, an official of the Midwest Cormittge = @ ~
for Protection of Foreign Born. T-6 stated that the subject was chair-
man of this meeting and that in his introductory speech he spoke conw
cerning the case of ETHEL and JULIUS ROSENBERG. Subject pointed out
that the ROSENBER(s had been illegally convicted for espionage. He
went on to say that scientists agreed that no one mah could put the

%



) 0

IP 100-7389

atomic bomb 't.oge’oher unless he vas a genius. Abcording to subjeet,
there was no proof on paper that the ROSENBERGs turned this information
over to the Russians., Subject continued that the government’ had taken
the word of GREENGLASS, Mrs. ROSENBERG's brother, and that GREENGL\SS
lied to save his omn skine. The subject urged everyone to request the '
President to grant the ROSENBERGsS a new trials

T-6 advised on September 1, 1953 that at & meeting of the
Midwest Conference of Deportee Defense Committees held on ingust 29,
19Y3 at the Greck Horkers Hall, 522 South Halsted Street, Chicago,
had indicated he was acquainted with the subject and his wife and
had inquired cancerning their wellbeinge

CONTJ LCTS WITH OO‘MU}EIST P.RTY I&JJERS

SOURCE: Confidential Informant T-16,
of knovm reliability.

T-16 advised on Noverber 6, 1952 that on this date he ob-
servad the subject to be in contact va.th an :Lnd:widual who wasg gub-
sequently identified by Confidential Info -

v =

b1D

SOURCEs Confidential Informant T-3,
Supra’, N

IR

T1lincis, NaTHAN@CALDRELL, JR., <dministrative Jecretary of the MITCPFB, ____;__.__._

% ,
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IP 100-7389 . ’ ,
Activities in Behalf of ETHEL and JULIUS ROSENBERG

It 45 to be noted that ETHEL and JULIUS ROSEMBERG were. .
executed on June 19, 1953 for the crime of committing espionage against

the United States of .merica,

SOURCE Confidential Informant T-'T,
S supras

T~7 advised

P

SOURCE: Confidential Infomant To2,
of knovn reliability.

T~2 advised -

e - 6D
SOURCE: Con.fidentlal Ini‘ormant. T=3,
' Supras

Informant T~3 advised




b IP 100-7389 . o

_. ... T-3 advised on December 7, 1953 that the subject on November 17,
1953 had left with a Communist Party merber in the South Bend area the
following items of Yterature in the ROSEHBERG caser

1 copy of "New Evidence in the Rosenberg-Sobell Case®
1 copy of "For an Amicus Brief on Behalf of Morton Sobelle”

SOURCE: Confidential Informant T-~6,
Supras

Informant T-6 advised on June 28, 1953 that on June 1, 1953
subject was present st the home of another Communist Party member in
Sout: Bend, Indiana, and while at this home was engaged in cutting a
pizcegraph stencil for the purpose of running off the literature for a
local mpailing on the ROSENBERG cases :

T-6 on June 28, 1953 advised that on June 11, 1953 the subject
had discussed the ROSENBERG case with a South Bend Commpnist Party
sympathizers Subject stated that he had recently received a telegrom
fron Few York City that the Office of Clemency for the ROSENBERGs was
open twenty-four hqurs a daye. Subject stated that they had lots of new
evidance that DAVIDAGREENGL/SS had lied in hisg testimony. Subjéct
cordinued that the fFederal Courts had taken GRERIGL.SS!s word against
the w,SENBERGsYs dccording to subjecty the ROSENBERGs had been I
perbers and had been in favor of a "second front.* BOORIY, indicated
that he had recently obtained a donation of 525,00 from an unidentified-
South Bend nman for use in the ROSENBERG case. .

T~6 on this same date stated that on or about .June 15, 1953
the subject had contacted a South Bend Cormunist sympathizer and had .
solicited the syupathizer for money to help pay subject!s expenses in
going to Washington, D.Cs to protest the pending exccution of the
ROSENBERGSa .

. . T-6 on June 28, 1953 advised that he had learned on June 17,
1953 that the subject, hawever, had not gone to Waslington to provest
the pending execution of the ROSENBERGs inastuch as the ROSENBERGs had
secured a stay in their execution. )

‘ SOURCE: Cemfidential Informart T-3
unknovn relisbilit;

-2 -
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IP 100-7389

SOURCE: Confidential Informart T-
of unlmovn preliab

T-3l advised

Sub joctts ictivities on Behalf of KATHERINE HIDMN

Confidential I suoras h

SOURCE: Confidential Infommant T-25,
of lnowmn reliability.

b

SOURCE: Confidential Informant T-22,
of knomn reliability.,

7-22 ad
b1D

SOWRCE: Confidential Hriformant T-2,
supras ' :

-23e




TP 100-7389 -
S0URCE:

=7 advised

HUGH HARDYMAN Meeting, South Bend, Indiana, June 12, 1953

Confidential Informant T-T;—]
supras

b,,D

SOURCE:

Informant T=6 advis

On this same date T-6 advised

SOURCE s

Confidential Informant T-6,
SUprae

Oé,

Confidential Informant T=7,

supra.

b))
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P 100-7389 Amums'rmm PAGE

Date of Activity ~ Agent to File Nunber
Identity ' And/or Deacription °~ . .Date vhom' vhere
of Sourcg of Information Received Furni ghed Located -
1-30 (contimed) - - ‘ 100-7369-L10
" u 100-7369-15
- gy o
— - ‘ 200-7389-417
by reque st). : ‘
|_T-32 omitteds _
100-7389-399
100--7389~L3k
100-7389-LO0% .

- LELDS
THE INDL:NAPOLIS DIVISION —_—

AT SOUTH BEND, INDIANL

Will follow and report the activities of the subject in the Commmist
Party and affiliated organizatmns.
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STANDARD FORM 10, 8 &
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- 0 3 »
Oﬁicb Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

2
TO A,.:H, BELNCNT -*f

DATE:
s January 18, 195)
W. A, BRANIGAN Ju i*}f} "
FROM 4?%? ;
Re: ? ’
SUBJECT: R

NATHAN SUSSMAN

In connsction with the Semontsl Case, CIC dossiers
maintalned by G-2, First

Army, New York, were reviewed on a total -
of 667 individuals who are former or present employees or
- asgociates of former or present employees of the Army Signal
Corps, Fort Monmouth, New Jersey, and the Federal Telecomminications
Laboratories, Nutley, New Jersey. Unonr completion of the review

of these CIC dossiers, the files of the Bureau and the Newark and
New York offices wers r

eviewed on each of the 667 individuals, \
These flle reviews were completed on 10-12-53 and based on the )
results thereof, no acti

on wag taken by the Bureau on a number of
Individuals involved, including 'the above-captioned subject,

NN

~¥
B
i '
¥
e

W

41

ACTION:
This 1s for record purposes and should be filed in the gl"
subject's malin file. 4 copy is belng placed in the Semontel contro R
file. N
N
N )
w 8, ~/870¢ )
100-337124 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ¢ :
HEREIN S Lty cLASSIFIED "

URTE 30220113 300900 ),
cec - 65-61685

GHL: & {b: adh
)
s

£

ORDED COPY FILED IN &5~

ECORDED - 26 m_-zgq/;y -

\ -5 2o VAR 17.1954
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September 24, 1953

* BUREAU FILE REVIEW
NATHAN SUS. '

+

4 review of Bureau files rsflectisihat the Newark o ey
offtce t8 in possession of all the derogatory information ok 3
the subject and his wife. , ' ' ]

The files of CIC, Department of the Army, contain no
information on subject not already reported in Bureau filed.
Reports have been disseminated to G-2, 0SI, ONI, and the Departme]t.

. Note for Newarkp

¢orrelate informnation from summaries on below associates
on whom separate memoranda have been prepared.

Julius Rosenberg
Ethel Rosenberg

Joel Barr
Alfred Sarant .
. Hsrbert S. Bennett | S -—/fW0/
65-61685 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

S UlyoLRASSIFIED
co - 100-337124 }SEETEEIN;Z}J‘;/ E{BWJIIJT

4

. ‘A‘I‘.t.(;.g

e o BIOYED' ‘\ : \
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Bureau Control File - 656147

KY Control File
KK Control File

Bufile

- 100=337124 a
NY file - 65-25399 .

- 65~16382-

- 100—%5?? N

?\éﬁm - f}&i‘."::;;%

SUBJECT:

ALIASES; AT SUSSMAN - '

‘poBs_ 7 5/5038 ' ' POBs New York City __
- WIFECERTRUDBNGUSSHAN, nec\EDELSTEIN | N - p

NEVER EMFLOYEDAT FTL OR F\ MONMOUTE MR ¢ riai uc—_,f,\:_;.gg_:.\_ﬁrzj anl
DEROGATORY INFORMATION IN CIC FILES c/? YA 7

1, ON SUBJECT

2, N ASSOCIATES

Su'bject was a member of the CP in 1942 - 1943, and wvas &
member of thé YICL at C.C.N.Y.

JULIUS ROSENBERG, subject of blind memo
ETHFL ROSENBERG, subject of btlind memo
JOEL BARR, subject of blind memo

ALFRED SARANT, subject of blind memo
HERBERT S. BENNETT, subject of blind memo

DEROGATORY INFORMATION IN NEZARK FILES

1. ON SUBJECT

Subject was a member of the ICL at C.C.N.T, . He was in
periodic contact with JULIUS ROSENBERG from 1938 until

1947. ~ Subject was a member of the Industrisl 168 Division
of the CP at the time JULIUS end ETHEL ROSENBERG were members
of that ‘group. The records reflect that the subject attended
mestingswith the ROSENBERGB.

] [\ A

DAVID \GREENGLASS 8aw subject in JULIUS ROSENEERG's hame in
about 1947. CREENGLASS sdvised that he belleves .that the
subject might passively pass information to JULIUS ROSENBPRG,
but he did pot believe him to be an aggressive spy. -

According to the records of the U. S, Civil Service Comnission
on file in Washington, D. C., JULIUS ROSENBERG submitted an
application dated 1/23/40, for the position of Junier
Professional Assistant, On page 3 of this application, in

4
023 7R
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answer to question 20, which reads, "Give the names and
hepe and business sddresses of five persons,,.now 1iving
in the United States who have knowledge of your character,
experience and sbility", ROSENBERG listed smong others
NATHAN SUSM, 27 Broome St., New York 01w. ‘_.-'T‘-‘

- -

2, ON REATIVES  Wife GERTRUDE SUSSMAW, nee EDELSTEIN,

¥aformants advise that GERTRUPE.SUSSMAN and NATHAN
SUSSMIN were transferred from the Industrial Division,
Branch 16B, of the CP, at approximately the same time
JULIUS ROSENRERG, AL SARANT and JOEL BARR were transferred,

i

TNFORMATION DISSEMINATED TO ARMY AND DATE OF DISSEMINATIDN '
L " Report of SA GEORGE A, BARRCN, Jr., dated 11/20/50y gt
Newsrk, entitled "NATHAN SUSSMAN, wa, Nat Sussman" ;. sent
to G-2, lst Army, and to 2nd 0SI District, USAF, .




Bufile 100-33712% . ‘ E
NIfile 65-15399 | | |

NEfile 65-4132

Nk Control file 100-34455-922

SUBJECT: NATHAN SUSSMAN o , -

Sub,ject never employed at ?ort llonlouth or m I / 5

ADDI TIONAL DEROGATOH INFORMATION IN NEWARK FILES

The following persons were listed as associates of the subjects
JULIUS AND ETHEL ROSENEERG '

" The ROSENBERGS were executed at S:Lng Sing Prison on 6/19/53 for
violation of the Espionage Act of 19112. _

JOEL BARR

JOEL BARR was g member of the Soviet Espionage Apparatus in whieh
JULIUS ROSENBERG functioneds

ALFRED SARANT

Alegad member of the Fosenberg esplonage apparatus. After
belng questioned regarding his alleged espionage activities he ﬂed the
U.S. Formerly employnd at Fort Mopmouth. .

HERBERT S, BENNETT

This person allege&y registered for the ALP in 1946 and
received mail from the Bugens Dennis Defense Committee in 1947. He
executed a primsry enrollment form for 1946 in which he declared that
he was in general sympathy with the principles of the ALP and that it
was his intention o support the nominee of that pariy at the next
general election. He attended CCNY at the same time ea did many of
the individuals inwvolved in the ROSENBERG esplonage ring. JULIUS
ROSENBERG, 4n a portion of his testimony at his trial, stated that he wmt
to school with, worked for and tried to solicit business from BENNETT. -

RECOM:ENDATION

Inasmach a8 NATHAN SUSSMAN has been the subject of an O/ 5
Espicnage = R investigation in the N.Y. office it 1s recommended that
'no action be taken in the Newark Offioce. .

/4/ ,3/5"'

OOrIES DL‘S-R vED
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NATHAN SUSSMAN, wa, Nat Sussman

Sum——

| NATEAN SUSSMAN wes born 5/5/18 in New York city. |94
He was never employed at Fort Monmouth. . . - - L e

NATHAN SUSSMAN, 43-09 47th Avenue, Sunnyside, . =~
Queens, was transferred from the Industrial 16 B Division :* -
of the CP to the 2nd Assembly District Club of the CP,...". -
Queens County, transfer #12349#., - - ~ - = . . o

(Source =

bt

o NATHAN SUSSMAN, 43-09 47th Avenue, Queens, New York,
was & member of the Sunnyside Section of the CP in 1946.

(Source --; “br baD -

NATHAN SUSSMAN was interviswed by Bureau Agents
on 1/17/51 at Fairchild Aviation Corporation, Farmingdale,
Long Island, New York, He advised that in about 1935 he
Soined Young Communist League, in Brooklyn, Rew York. He
ister transferred to the Main Club of YCL at CCNY. In 1937
he ran for and was elected President of the CCNY Club of e

' YC0L. He stated he attended YCL meetings regularly and in
1935-1937 he took part in "peace rallies”, with particular
reference to Spenish Civil War., He left YCL by becoming in-
active in June or July, 1940. . L —_

After leaving ¥YCL, he stated, he believed he attended
occasional CP meetings. prior to Joining the CP, which he
believed was in early 1942. He stated he belongsito a branch
of the Industrial Section, with meetings belng held at
homes of various members, one of which he recalled being
held at his home. JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG were members
of this club,

SUSSMAN stated :that in the Fall of 1943 the Industrieal gr
Section of CP was broken up, and as he was then married and _5
living in Sunnyside, he requested a transfer to the Sunnyside
Section of the CPA, and he becsme & member of the Thompson
Hi1l Club of CPA. He stated he believes he resigned from the
CP in January, 1945. : H

h ]

SUSSMAN advised he was also active, prilor to join=-
ihg the CP, in the American Youth Congress, and attended an
- AYC peace rally in Washington, D.C. in 1940.
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While at CCNY, he stated he was a member of
American Student Unlon, and in 1940 was associated with the
American Peace Mobilization. He stated he later belonged - r¢7@;'
to Federation of Architects, Engineers, Chemists, and. - T F.
Techniclians, = . - * = & - B S S

e ot o

_(sussmaw, on i)iS/Bl,.signed a statement embody- = |
ing the sabove ;nformat;on,)-‘~ o . R

GERTRUDE SUSSMAN

R on 3/15/44 a confidential source of known rella-
bility, advised that the above individusl, of 43-09 47th
Avenue, Sunnyside, Long Island, New York, had been transferred
in February, 1944 from Branch 16 B of the Industrial
pivision of the CP to the Second A.D. Section of the CP of
Queens County.

(Source - Anonymoua, rﬁt. of SA RICHARD A.
MINIHAN, 5/23/51, NY, 100-99991-33.)

on Mareh 1, 1951 Mrs. GERTRUDE SUSSMAN, 56-55
205th Street, Bayside, Long Island, New York, stated that —
. d&e had been recruited into the Communist Party by her husband
shortly after their msrrlage in December, 1943, and that in
early 1944, they had been transferred by the CP to the
Sunnyside section of Queens, New York. P

on Mareh 20, 1951, Mrs. SUSSMAN stated that Branch
16 B, Industrial Division, CP, USA, was the Communist cell
or branch of which her husband, NATHAN SUSSMAN, was a member
prior to their marriage on December 2, 1943, She stated she
recalled that the meetings were held at her husband's parents
residence, 103 Eldridge Street, and at JULIUS ROSENEERG'S,

10 Monroe Street, New York City. Mra. SUSSMAN stated that
she reclled the following individuals in attendance at the
meetings: c . -

: N
— 1 MORRISNSAVITSKY and his wife; AL SARANT, JOEL

~BARR, JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG, NATHAN SUSSMAN and herself.
(NY rpt. of SA RICHARD A. MINIHAN, 5/23/51,
100-59991-33.)

. t On 3/20/51 Mrs. NATHAN SUSSMAN, also known as

. GERTRUDE EDELSTEIN, 56-55 205th Street, Bayside, Long
Island, New York, sdvised that shortly after her marriage on
12/2/43 to NATHAN SUSSMAN, she and her husband met ALFRED

. .




®
o

SARANT, JOEL BARR and VIVIAN GLASSMAN somewhere in the
Greenwlch Village area of New York. She stated that in -
the early part of 1944, she and her husband journeyed +¢~r?’“”"'
to JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG's, 10 Monroe Street, New York

- City, during the evening hours and found VIVIAN. I :

‘ GLASSMAN present in the apartment. She recalled that
later JOEL BARR and possibly SARANT joined them at the -',
ROSENBERGS. She said that she recalled a telephone conver- .
satlon shortly thereafter with ETHEL ROSENBERG, in which . .
ETHEL discussed with her the advisability of taking some
courses In Psychology. Mrs. SUSSMAN recalled that in 194#
she and her husband attended a musical at JOEL BARR's
parents penthouse on West 97th Street, New York City.

' rpt. of SA RICHARD T. HRADSKY, 5/10/51 .
100-15385-587, pg. 17.) /1 / ’:

on 11,/29/50 GERTRUDE SUSSMAN, wife of NATHAN
SUSSMAN, was interviewed at her home 56-55 205th Street,
Bayside, Long Island, New York. She Btated that she and
her husband often visited the ROSENBERGS in their apart- o
ment at 10 Monroe Street in Knickerbocker Village, New York
City, both before and after her marriage. She indicated
that she and her husband stopped seeing the ROSENEERGS

. about 1947.

(NY memo of SA CHARLES P, SILNENTHORN, 1/10/53,
NY 65-15399.) '

(/.\--'-- .
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: | . , ¥. A. Branigan

\ ’ : A d. Fo Bullivan
L-Frin—Jdones

hmmmmmnmtﬂcﬁwums 1911. lctttcndﬂ
159} t'ha City Cellege of Fev York and receivcd s degres in ohctri«l sogineering
{7 ] earing 1938, ' In 1939 e received his Nasters degree in enginsering from the
w | Clty College of ¥ew Tork. HNe was employed by the Westarn Rlectriesl ceaw
2 7) Kesgey, Wew Jersey, frem 1542 %o 1947. He was with the Falrehild Aviation < 7,
"1 Corperation from January 5, 1948, wntil the dste of his resimatien, htmm;r 16,
| 398, He was last knom to hnn bun cplu:ul by the tolu mﬂru&n "
Acapuv xn Few !orh Gity. e

The fnvestigxticn of Susyman was eriginally fastituted during Owioder,
1944, when Anforssticn was recelved that Susssan hai tranefer:ed from Iaduﬂa-m
Wranch 168 of the Communiet Party S the Secend Asssnily Distried, Quasne - -
County Commmist Parby. This case was closed on Decenber 1), 3944, when =
umzmum auu ‘o dlacleu a:rthor camnzlt P-t, aeuvuy en huun'n ._*

v, ‘i--;-—-
Duriag Auut, 1950, nme amnglm, l uu-muu tarau- upiaam
qgont mxmmmmum.mrvrmmmmwum c
thih at the City Colleg: of Bew York and that be was in the asne eluss with ¥
Julius Resenderg. In additien Greenglasa advised that Sessman wes in pariedis g
contact with Rosenberg from 1938 0 1947 end 1t wap his opinicn that Busmean - -
passively furnished information to Rozenderg, Oreenglass, hewever, mmim
- Sussnan as nob belng an agcrerive m. mmmsut ».u unm-ma, o :
m-m'o cm s raeum.. R L T e B -
Is lﬂubcr 1950, Sannn m !.nurvicnc n iaieh ttu h. hnhd
mﬂnrablp in the !onnz Conzunist Laagus and the Cemum Party, He wab Fe~ -
- {nterviewsd during Janusry and March, 1931, at which time he mtw wandershiy
- 4n the Youag Oamwunist League beginning abowt 19)%, sand further SLad be had bul
Fresident of & chapter of the YCL at the City College of Few York in 3937, a

-
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Susszan stated he diedontisved YCL sssociative im 1940 snd jolnsd the Comsundsh
. Perty, Tadusirial Iricch 163, during early 1942, Among etbers ha namd kis wifs,

-3 Gertrwde, ulius asd Ethel Recenbery and Alfred Barant s menbers el this esll,
=-c4. . e stated that Bracch 356P was disbended during Decewber 1943, and that be and - -
S 2 Wis wife Sransferred Ve svother section of the GMI; Ity end gondizmed oo -
‘shelr setivitigs wnti] approximstely Janwery e Fedruary, 1945, Susssan aduitted
uowing Julius and Rthsl Rozenberg, Norten Sobell, william Per) and Alfred. ol
Barest, ALl of these individnelv bave besn {dwntified as members of Rossnberg's
“esplenage m_mu. Susssan denied Shat ha Bad ever been golicited by Anyses
o sation soncerning :4» werk. He agresd W testify for the Qovernment is

" the trisls of Nlius Rossnbery, Morton Bobell and william Perl, Buzoecoar 2us -’
been interviswed en mumercus gecasicns esacerning the identinien of Sndividuale::: .

“who were sesbars of Abs oL aod the Caewonisd Partye o L
D A R IR S A

LTI Im Ahe affidavite £11ed by Sussmar whils %y Vastera Eleotrie i
- and Yalrehild Aviation Corporaticn ba onitied any refersnce to past maxbership - =
" §n the Young Comsunist Lesgue sad the Cossunist Party. These facts wars presentad
- 4o the Unlted Stetcs Abdoroey, Bouthern Distrios of New York, and fn Pedruary, - %

1952, the United Biates Attorsey sdvised it was deemsd insdviesble €0 3 ake any
" sction against Gussean a5 he woulé pessibly b & withess in She perdery Srial
7. of willtan Perl #nd in sny further eourt soliom taken sgainst Nerten Sobell ia
the svant Bobell's ccaviction was reverseds: - ... - . T B

RES T
Y &

i Following the seaviotion of Perl and the final esticn ef the Uulted '
RS S States Buproems Cowrt in the Bobell csss, the facta were presentsd to the United

% States Aticrney, Bastera Pistriot of ¥aew York, who dotlined grossaution
-y bycsuss the sffidavits £ilad by Sussesn ¢id met eall for s listiag of subversive
VU opgetisations, snd furthar because Susscan Rad rosigred from the Commmist Paryy
. ond had cooperat:d flly with the United States Govartmand, o o

Fi ¥l el L T A BRI U ety 2 A
vestigstion of Eusyesn, Re svidecce of espienage - ?aé_ -

.| sativity wes developed on Bia pars. This cane was pisced in & slosed statas | /s ¢

e m"“ “’P‘“w’ 1’”” - S PN AR P
I T VR SN S it MR R e R
A 500 Goples of aX) partinent reports were furnished as received do e |
2.7 offses of Baval Intelligsnce, 0-2, 0f:5ce of Bpecial Investigations snd the ¢
\ .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

mg‘;‘:omanumn NEW IORK
™ . nmmnlxr . .;.\ /“8 10 BUI'HN‘:H 12 rs%mm'm“ .
B | R Yk v T 11/2"3753 o ’9’2‘1 " 177 EDWARD F, BREMBS .. .o f o

'I'l'“-l- cmm ! -'-.-'k‘-* 'c a‘ _‘ _‘: L
Evmxuwom., wass ¢ v Q o

mmxs;»ﬁjﬂr . Barey Wobl

: ect, a hcuseuife," resides at 106 Elliot'b Place, Bx,

_ : 3 +
NI. Reliable informant advised that the subject was employed in Dacembek\og_. V
1942, 1943, 194k, September, 195 the 2

and March, 19L9 for the Freedom of
Press Co., InC., NIC.

{16 of this report i peing T ked changsd to reflech %
‘ add pames of the subject, T=1, of known reliability,
\_ seg on Mg h 31, 1950 that EVELIN BERGER'S name was changed to

‘Birth

F . R ' T-l, of k:mwn reliability, a.dvised on l!arch 31, 19
" EVELYN BERGER was born on July i, 1922 in New York Citye
" further advised that the uh;]ect father's nﬁme’taq_.m

" mother's name was SADJ C / TROES - s amet ,J N
T s L L ﬁi’ L, ﬁ'lﬁm‘)’ '
BT e e e TR AL

J(“n“&' 3-8

) n,owjrwnrnmmw“
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COFES OF THIS REPORT

Buresy (100-337h20) (Rehslmd ANER l _
phia (Refistered Mail) _ ,
LE NOV 27 1953

.3- New Iork (100-676066‘_-,\{ \N F 88

SECURITY INFORMATIION -

PROPERYY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL BEPORT AND 113 CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE £81 AND ABE HOT
AGERLY T WHICH LOANED. . i
¥, 5. GOYERANINT PRINTING DFFICE 16—-50258-3 .
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" waiver of search to SA's JOHN & LEWIS and LEO H. FRUTKIN of the New York

)4 100-676(5

P

“I.‘-;:‘p';n Tha :-

AFFILIATION WITH THE CCMAUNIST I{OVEENT

..‘:‘-;
- #0 v

&ssociation with David (}reegil_aas »/‘# M : : <

o June 15, 1950 DAVIA , executed and dedivered & writ‘ben

o - 0ffice, Pursuant to this waivar of search, the residence of DAVID GREENGLASS B

" was searched and there was found a 1et.tar and envelope, dat.ed Sunday, 1 AcMa,
,_.mwmber 28, 2913, addvessed tor . oo I DA SN

a ‘T—-K Davﬁeenglass v

: T oapany

_\.. s

S Glsthoords (B) Ara LET T med TRt e
IR Fort Ord., ca or: g_,__)/ . '__' S e
S "rhia letter was written by MWrs. RU‘J.‘H GREENGLASS, nife of mm
GREENGLASS.

‘ Tt is noted that DAVID GREENGLASS 18 a self-confessed gsplonage
agent, and plead guilty in the United States Southern District Court to an
© . {ndictment charging him with conapi.rmg m.th others %o commit- espionage on -
behalf ot t.he Soviets (D.S.5.R. ). : Lo

7 on April 6, 1951 DAVID enmsuss vas sentenced to a term of fie.
teen years imprisonment. , . _ )/ L

7" It 1s noted that mr?/'émuss, it ST W and 8
* gelf-confessed_espionage agent Tor the Sovists, was das a co—conspirator

S in the indictment in which’ ber husband was ‘named as a dafendant.

. ’me above-referenced latter advised DAV]‘.D GREENGLASS that RUTH
GI{.EENGIASS attended & Bar Mitzbah and relates the ac‘bivities on thia ocoasion. )
the second puagraph o! thi.a 1ett.er reads as follawss e

T

s '-" . .
ot

ey o ﬂ]’. was auppoaad t.o ba an usher. but at. the ].ast nj.nuta I tenei.gled vy
.'melf ‘out of it and I was only & ppectator, I would not have it any other way.
One of the boys who was an usher heard someone call me by name and asked if - -
I was related to the Greenglass on Sheriff Street. As it turned out he lmon
you from Club colinxema.ndhiatiro says she knows you too. His name is

ar ) .
. L
R
s M



J regards . ‘-{;;_.,_:__ "
" the Young ( Communiet xaague Club, -zuoh her husbmd, DAY GREENGIASB,

was emplngred by the Freedom of the Press Company, Incc, 50 Bast Bth Street,
. New Iork, Ne‘l Iork:, on the follo!ing dates: o :

- - i s gt e+ bt S gt

Ha.rry 'ﬂ'ohl and her”maidan name .ts Eve]yn Berger a.nd t.hey both send you the:l.r

o Onll’ovemher 16, 195BRUTHGREEIIGIASSminterviewedbySLJOHNL.»

HARRINGTON concerning the above-mantioned letter and its reference to EAHRI

WDHI. and EVEL‘IN EERGE: i ;' DEIPRT o _": ;' W’__
BRSNS Y- ' --.‘“"N LT

i She a.dviaed that she remembered the aft mentioned above and-"
balieved 41t was held for her cousin, IRV E, who recently was discharged '

from the United States Army, She stated t she did not know HARRY WOHL or
EVELYN BERGER, She advised that she believed that the Club Colin Kelly m

“>J—'

Pogs m s n Puree

!I!ne !‘oung communist I;eague has been dasignat.ed hy the lttornsy
General of the United States pursuant to Executive Qrder 10450,

.lffiliation Iith Freedom of the Presa Gonm,_rm-

TR AT .,-,.5.‘.

7.1, previously mentioned, advised on March 31, 1950 thet, the sub:)ect

.‘n

'December, 19L2, December, 19h3, Dacembor, 19hh, Sept.ember, 191.5 and

Marc.h, 19]"9‘ "",'.; , o _,,-«. AT ; SLETV e Tty ":' .-:-__~ ‘
T o .- ‘me Fraedom of the Press company, :I:nc., published !:ﬂ:.e Daila Worker“
o in Hew York City from 1910 to 1951. L e e

' "lhe Da:lly 'lorker“ ia an Rast Coaat comnnist publication.




AT e l’ill 1nterview mvm !BEENGIASS wit.h reference t.o 1et.ter he received

from his wife, RUTH CREENGLASS, dated 11/28/L3, which letter mentioned the fact’
: that HARRY WCHI, and EVELYN (BERGER) WCHL stat.ed thach they kneu mvm GRMGIASS
rrom the 01ub colin Ke]JJ. L el

S —a i

T 111 obbain from GREENGIASS all the in!.ormation he may have coneerning
Emnmemmmher hnabsnd, HAKRY WOHL, . °

- 1. ;!
N Pl - nruw LY BERE A - SRR S N

REN 'IORK

a,.

s

At New York, New York

"";‘j*"l'. ': ' lill review birth and marriage recordﬂ in N'ew York Gity FOA’ T

mmmcm Report- or sA mmm F. Bamme, 5/26/53, uz.

e e w Fatian
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Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
f.,, _

ET paTR: May 11, 1951

s‘ to. : Director, FBI — 8

v
’ nw“(mn . SAG, New York

! suejEcr:..  VICTOR e (70 LISTRATOV -
+- i ESPIONAGE = R .
(Bureau - f:llo 1;60-339!4:8} e

\/’ch,_, ? O/(’a,///s 7"/"/? féV

s

5 C The pictures were selected becausa the 1nd1v1dua1 o
* appearing in both oI them ressmbles very strcngly the photograph PR
of KALLISTRATOV. L _ , R

: The Washington Fileld Ofﬂce :ls requested to display the
enclosed photographa of the unidentified individuals to informanta
snd to agents who may have seen FKALLISTRATOV in an effort to .
either 1dent fy the pictures as being of KALLISTRATOV or eliminating

. them : ‘

L/'gz_,uﬁ ATTACHES. .~ o
=7 NC " Thereafter the Haahington Fiald Office should notit‘y e -;'
Lthe New York Qffice whether:the picturss sre identical or not,

they should be 1dentica1, the New 'Iork Offica will arrange to 9

/Enclosures (3) - o "'": /00 33 7‘/5’9’/,

2cen Washington Fleld (6? ?%?7) (Encs. 3)

}

JAH:JDS
100""99089 - -wrv-‘, ™7 ' e

y

‘J}AY { Jﬂh 20 .

rd



Letter to the Director
NY 100-99089

| aisplay tnem ©5 DAVIDYGREENGLASS. Tn the event the WashingtoH'
. Fileld Office is not able to definitely establish the identity or
- non-identity of the subjects in the photographs, ii ma _be possible

In addition, on May 2, 1951
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_ rmom ¢ W. A. BRANIGANUI% L
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SUBJECT: _Lﬁoumgﬁomﬁ AR G ‘ M«"rQ,l

!

3

-16:2;/ - E In connection with the Samdntel Case, CIC

' dossiers maintained by G-2, Firast Army, New York, were

~ ~ reviewed on a total of 667 indlviduals who are former . :
"~ or present employees or assoclates of former or present
'J{// .employees of the Army Signal Corps, Fort Monmouth,

tories, Nutley, New Jersey. Upon completion of the
review of these CIC dosslers, the files of the Bureau
and the Newark and New York offices were reviewsd on "
/// each of the 667 individuals. These file reviews wers
completed on 10-~12-53 and based on the results thereof,
action was taken by the Buresu on a number of individuals
- involved, including the above-captioned subject. The
4 action taken relative to the captioned subject is
* indicated below by an "X": ' ' :

;a// . New Jersey, and the Federal Telecormunications Labora-

Y

Bsp. - R Opened ~ SM - C Opened o
: Reopena " . Reopened xxx
Continued . © " Continued &
. ' £
IS = R OQOpened SGE Opened . :
: Reopened Reopene - E
Continued Continue&j_ £
. . ’['i 4’ 0 I ' . ¢
. o oty e | f
\/AGTION:- I B S ¥
: _ " S s ¢
' -jb ‘ This 1s for record purposes and should be filed i

-in the subject's main file. A copy is being placed in
the Semontel control file

1 g 239847~

-~ MAR11 1394
2

A/)y ) ) R -
U) M A1 INFORMATION CONTAINED>

¢ . HEREIN, 13 DNQLASSTFIED 474
?

51 AR 29 1954 S [Tasereis

100339869
GHL:djb
cc - 65-61685
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e ' ¥ October:)', 1953 .
" ARTHUR CARL BOUDIN

» » !

© The above 13 the subject’ or an SM~C 1nvestigation,
NY origin, NY file 100-55310; Burile 100~334309. C’L)

During Dec., 1952, Boudin was interviewed by agents

of the NY office. During this ianterview, he rerused to comment
whether he was ever connected with the CP. (Y|

The above informatioﬁ was disseminated to the Dept, \aq
NOTE FOR NEWARK:

Correlate information from summeries on below
assoclates, on whom separate memoranda have been prepsared, \[,(_)

Pnesat Pataki
Vivian Glassman

tj:.

i
1
*
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Office 1s warraibed becawse
GM case in which the NY Bffice is the ~ &

-

|
.
g
g
N
35
!
O~
~o
'

prepe

:
t
|



Vi
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. #lan vice consul in New York, on

i:Ruisian 'Edlgjéd';
In Alom Spy Plot

By theVlssociated Prass

NEW YO

. Aug, 17—A Fed- é\
today indicted

Anatoli H."Yakoviev, former Rus.

esplonage conspiracy tharges,

Yakoviev, now belfeved in Rus-.

. 8, was Indicted with Mr. and
Mrs. Jullus#tosenberg, New York-
ers previously arrested by the FBIL.

Attorney Irving

H. Baypol, why announced the in-

dictment, said/the three conspiied!

with Ha old, cr?téssed atom

py lqr R ; Davi (Greenglass,
Mrs. . Rosenberg's rother, and
RutfPBreengtass, his wite, :

The Indictment charged that
beginning about November 1,
i944, and up until as recently as
last June 16 the Rosenbergs and
the Russian, also known as
“John,” eonspired with the Gteen-
glasses and Gald, and others not
known to the grand jury,

“Mr. 8aypol said the conspirscy
“in the main centered around L
blot to obtain secretive and classi-’
fled data and Information con- .
cerning the atom bomb project
at Los Alamos, N. Mex."

If convicted, the. defendants
are subject to the death penalty,
Mr. Saypol said. Gold and the
Greenglassez are naged_as_ro-
eonapirators but not'uderendnnﬁt.

-

. a-28
. Tolson_____
Ladd
 Clegs______
Glavin,
Nichols
Rosen
) Tracy
:{'—'/ Harbo
Belmont
Moh:
Tels. Room__

Nease
an /
B

y

"

.- -

INDFY~7 . g3
/00— 34 L1932

NOT RHECORDKED

71 SEP 121950
b\? 4:J Page

Times-Herald

Wash. Post _

/ Wash., News _._
Wash., Star _AZ‘_'/

N.Y. Mirror ——
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

i, Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[} Deleted under exemption(a) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(] information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you,

___:l__. Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

—— . Pagels) withheld for the following reagon(s):

[ For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

fo0- 3YLeél- 35 (re I-i5-59)
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DELETED PAGE®) X

NO DUPLICATION FEE %
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mathesstical sachines. It is ooted that tde affidavit, msntionsd
above, stated that Rosenderg bead told Greenglase that he, Rcsenberg,
had received informstion abow$ a "thinking mechine.” bl

Tois Baress bas 0o objectien te your furnishing the
(g" which is svailehle to the
the a

aliey

c8 = X - Mr. Dannis A. Flina BY COUNIER SKINICH
Pirector
0ffice of Security

b!

c® - 1 - Assiatant Chief of Steff, -2
Departaent of the AFrwy
The Fentagos
Weshington 23, §. C.
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Oﬂice Memomndﬂm + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

T D, M. Ladd //['/ oowIBer 29, 1953

2
FROM £, 4, Belmont G P

suBjrcT: KAPLAN, LOUIS
SM-C

In the memorandunm from Yr, Clegg to Mr. Tolaon dated

10/20/53 in the matter entitled, "Suspected Espionage, Fort
Yonmouth, New Jérae? and Federal Telecommunications Laboratories,
Nutley, New Jersey,"” it was recommended and approved that the
"Domeatic Intelligence Diviston should obtain and promptly re-

view the findings of the McCarthy Commitiee with a view to
determining whether any information not previously known to the
Bureau regarding matters within ite juriadiction has been

developed by this committee., The details skould de promptly
brought to the attention of the Director and in the event it appears
thig committee has obtained such information an erplanation should

be given g8 to why the Bureau did not know about 1t.” ‘%@

o’ In order that the Domestic Intelligence Division can é;
discharge its responsibilities there ia attached hereto Photostgme
of pages 579 to 588 of the McCarthy Comnittee proceedingsar
containing the testimony of the above captioned subject on

This testimony should be reviewed dy the sub-

s%%?%%BEBSWpe;uisor who should thereafter submit o memorandum
analyzing the results of this review,

"’ Where there has been substantial information not
previously known to the Bureau developed in this testimony and
an erplanation ts required in accordance with the above
instructions, the erplanation should accompony the memorandum

of analysia, '

n
i

Pitiae C-O

ety sk

# 5L I5YO

el

| Rl
!
i

1

HEREL 1S UNCLASSIFIED

ALL |

o

K Coptes of all memoranda aubmitted ag a result of thi
;Teview should be designated for F., L. Jones, Room 2710, and

vDe J. Sullivan, Room 7644. Copies also should be designated
for Bureau file 65-61685 and for the subject’s case file.

~ As indicated above, this review should be handled in
a most expeditious manner, The copies of the testimony shoul
be attached to the memorandum of anclegis. I 00~ 333 -
. LouRY e Savad
Yy ' ey . NV § 1R
. . moa . '

~ DATE 2.24/-87__BY3042
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3 ;ﬂ’-"-’iin. KAPLAN: 1 don't recall him. B
- YHE CHAIMMAN: How about Julius Ros snberg?
. .. MR, RKAPLAN: That question was’ asked mo bozoro.
' THE CHAIRMAN: Dié you know him? |
n KAPLA.I: B ¢ don't knovw hh.

1n1 CRATRUAN fnn- about Sobell? - . .+

_un xarnau: x don't kno"hzn, axthar.'" e

-THE cuaxnnaxz Ahd Groonxlaas?
“n mm: B | dnn't know hin.

-4

Mm: MIW: By "Groanglus,“ I rotor to tho ®nan convlcted

1:«0! npionuo. e TR A T SRS
IB. IAPLAH: Yon.’!lr. -

I

: i : -’, ‘
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SECURT 'Y INFORMATIOK - CONF IAL
T R oraWATIO AT OMAHA £
w,.rm\ntav ' nwmﬂi » PERIOD FOR WHICH MADSE m-mn

Omgha, Ne'brlsh h-21-)3

X “:.

Emu MAY GRIFFI]I, aka.,

12-11,22,23,300
52;1-15 53

ROBERT E. =mm) | ReF

mmwm "
T -"= S '”A"‘! “r

—rﬁn«»x-_

mmm:. SEcURm c,;;-*-_}

BT "E, .tri,-,'.‘a‘:'f '."‘--"'-‘::"' RN
:, o .

asking tosavethe ROSENBERGS® end had article L
" on editorial page of Des Molnes Sunday Regiater§

neepaper, December 28, 1952, criticizing the
‘ﬂw} "death penalty against the ROSENBERGS. .-

DETAIIS t BACKGROUHD

© e -

fidentiﬂ Informant Oma.hs T-i

CONNECTION WITE COPM(]NIST PARTY OR OTHER
_ REVOEUTIONARY GROUP§ -

''''''''

apt 70 na . l- T-z Of known !'011- i

pEL .‘5 - h ‘ .“ -) . oe‘m;'rnanmmmm . R C
i}"’h{l’ ECURITY INFORN CONFNDENTIA) r+/ARECORDED - Fﬂ_

* mamulnm

""'"1

/- . Bux;oau (100~ 355’489)
‘" (Registered /Mail) BRI Sl Anlie:
3 - Omaha (100£1:095) 720 BT

!

Assn‘tv TO WHICK (OANED,

COPIES DZSTROYED. . COVCTNNENT PINTING OFHCE | -0 210810

7 O EER Bb"' I
:
e
PLOPERTY OF FBI--THIS CoNF

sk
+ 27

A

861 KOV 7 1962

REPORT AND IT8 COI‘!;EITS AHE LOANED TQ ;05 8Y THE FBi

H—as-3
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OM 100-4095 ;5 1 ryqy 00 -HOISONME&ng | e

... Confidential Informsnt Omaba T=-3, of lnown reliability, made . .
" ‘available a pamphlet entitled "The Cold-War Murder®, thew  uwg:
*'fprame-up egainst ETHEL end JULIUS ROSENBERG by RICEARD O:-:/:";
. 'BOYER, copyright 1952 by Civil Rights Congress, 23 West 26thy.
% Street, New York Clty, New York.. i. ...: SR g b T

B "

at
s s

"'Thia pamphlet was addressed to EDNA GRIFFIN, 110§ -*3rad+, .}
Rt Street, Des Moines, Iowa, and bore return address of GRORGE . - &
“}(WILI_J_OUGHBY, President, Des Moines Reglonal Offige of Amexicgn: - S

FLN \E’f-iend;_g_e_gy,;ce“Gommitt.aeT'IﬁE{E‘é'ét Unlvérsity, Des Moines, ',
’ _ oWaa- . - o Loy - N S SRR i

5.7 On December 28, 1952, an article captioned "wWhy Death for .- ..
“ . " 'Rosenbergs Is Opposed" appeared on the editorial page of the -
Des Moines Sunday Register, & Des Molnes, Iowa newspam I ...
. . Tnis article was signed by EDNA GRIFFIN, 1108 = 3rd Street,:.
' . Des Moines, JTowa. R D I PR L

- - > Sl
T L PR LTI 4 ! . ;
R TN N

B

" fhe apticle criticized the desision of the ROSENBERG case .. i
] - . .. and claimed, among other thinga, that the case had beent ried : %
. by the newspapers of the mtlon before it ever reached the !
T court, . : - ‘

. The article also claimed that the goverpment prosecution had
admitted that 1ts chief witness, DAVI GREENGLASS, perjured
himseli on the witness stand when he festified that he had no,
outside assistance in reproducing the sketch of the atomls. .-
secret together with 12 pages of formulae from memory. . -

SH

[P ST - 0

The article also claimed that the admission of circumstmtial. ..
evidence jJeopardized the right to the benefit of the doubt, i

o,

4 ATTeg 0D - HOITAHPHG YTIAUDEE

A

,CONHDEJNAL -2
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Cackons CONFRENTIAL

. - YL A SR wnmxsmnvz DATA - e

Identity orf. Date of Activity ' Date = “gent
. Source - and/or Description .  Rectd -

T-3¢PAT = Desoription of © ' 12-22-52 ROBERT E. this report
- DONAVAN, -° pamphlet received .. .~ DQWD
. Pogt Office - by subject re e 2oL, T PR
Inspector, .  frame-up against =~ - -

; Des Moines, = ETHEL & JULIUS .
Towa, -~  ROSENBERG SR

" pistrtoution of . (MEoszT E. Tis report

. pamphlets re .. ° .- DOWD
o  ROSENSERGS . . oral report

VEHNON

"Ca HILSON
GUY HILL
coX, Jr. ;

JOHN V. L ’?0
. BARNES .
b" 0

o R LEADS
"THE OMAHA DIVISION . '. R

At Dgé Molnes, Iowa:

Will ascertain the identity of resildents at 909 Laurel .
Street, Apsrtment #1, Des Moines, Iowa and thelr background as

regards possible connections with the subjec).
¢ ' N E
- - H'ill‘ malntaln contact wit 13 order to follow \b ’

conFIORNTIAL s
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JONOUTH EXPERT 7
SARRED IN KEY J0B

Engineer’s Case Shows How
 Security Policy and Value of.
© Career Man May Conftict - .
[

" | Monmouth employe

"called into a publle hearing by
Senator Joseph R, McCarthy and Tele. Rooml———
his Permanent Senate Subcom- e, Holloman
mittes on Investigations, - . R

The Wisconsin Republican hdg | Miss Gand¥—r—r 3,
doubted Mr., Coleman’s explana- ———trre
tions to the point of threatening

Mz, Winterrowd-

R S Erjury charges, while denoung~ ; i

_DISLOYALTY NOT CHARGED Brbepied oot oLy, W
: - past but lauded and promoted

oL e . - S the enginger, R s

_Coleman Denies Sympathy for wants the, Justie T oot

. consider the admittedly “care
less” handling of claagified docu-
ments in 19f8—-whlch cost Mr,
Coleman a two-week suspension
‘ - : -t;tooE:;? it it Tg,ht' come under
| : . : onage ~ . .
: gecond of thres or- '
ey o e et wblems ot the -1 otficers Uphold Engineer ,
© Army Signal Corps’ ri‘mm"ch con~ ’ M{z ‘Cv!iotlhe.mml:l has ﬂledrm .
| b4 =T, Fm Arm f ]
tor O o rTee § : yrity Hearing Board, in w

" Reds at Any Time—Lauded
by His Army Superiors |

{ ™~ By PETER KIHSS

gh-ranking Army officers
For two years :: ::gl.:‘n!: ) ; hold him. One says hs work on
thoritatively call & 3 ¢ the highly classified gystem for
. ug'" of one of the most crudal ' centnﬁzed anti-airceaft defense

“waa outstanding and he was rec-
ognized by all to be the 'spark
plug’ of this project.” Another
says that in recent years he has
become "among the most secur-
ity-conscious” employes. -

A declansifi

~war - research projects—]
been divorced from secret wdark
at the Army Signal Corps Centhr
"at Fort Monmouth, N. J. He had]
been for the previous five years!

I\

SIED
el

N
\,

¢

IEL
i gy e v v (VISTON
L U :

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREI
DATE

. career, Caugh
. the fates of indlviduals,

Monmouth troubley indicates. -
. The problem is the relative

weight that should be givenm, on _'

tial work in a Government
Poten t in the middle are

OLIPPING ¥ROM THN -
. N JIMES
. JAN 1121954

e guemananmm

over the

counter-measures for de-
f:n.:'e against atomic bombing ate
re

qevelopment of new computers,

for employment by the Army all
“The urgent need for the cen-|

"tacks has been repeatedly em.|

AN “descH
[ Ry . man planning central-i ed Army dencri
el :z mmgn and eontrol sys- tion of Mr, Cole.man'uyjob" mtg.l
- | ze ? air | January, 1952, as $0,600-a-year|
3 +{ tems sgainat attack by air. i chief of the Systems Section at -
et 0‘0 | The engineer’s case, somewhat _ . Evans Signal Laboratory, says
o N ! more spectacular than most, typl- . . - ,he has been: raible for o] '
: blem in the na; ~ . ; _'*** responsible for planning,
&) . } ﬂu’l bazlo p;\: urecurity and ! Organizing, directing, coordinat-|
— ..\“W:' drive for tx of , !ingmdpmgrs.mmingthework . [
== | against tha threats of com- i of a large organizational segment} V) e
| munigm, = New York Times, ; engaged in the research, develop-} Aj“)‘ 3’
; study of the much-headiined | mment, design and construction of 2’ o
i large-scale anti-aircraft systems)- .
. the one hand, to past agsociationp tralized direc of large mum.
. and perhaps poor “d‘?&nu“:i':ﬁ berg of vl:l'g:l anti-aireraft
on the other hand, to . : weapons, guided missiles, rockets, ,

'ml;xi:'nt tracers ;.nd slmu:J
3 uired or comp.
ly lntegrat::q plg -

“The dollar value uf the todht'
terna)] and external effort l
systemg is at approxima

5336000.000 for. ﬂlﬁu ye

- .

L g T

[0y 35 55U

-
e

NOT rT~ornED

PI‘ 1 yEXED-37191 JAN 211954
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Army security risk cha: .
Mr, Coleman he

rted associate of Juligh:
, executed atomic sp{.)
“snd attended a meeting of .
Young Communist Leagne with.
him in spproximately 1837.* He
iy alse pccused of having admit-

ted at “several” &' ) pa

J{spector from 1940 to 1845, under
of the 1;‘8‘* while 4 student 'ut: qﬂ?suonmg in his spy trial, that
ty College and “expressing apdi |he had met Mr. Coleman “subse-
. proval of “ Theoriew” of the. quent to graduation ® * * at Fort
; league, X~ ) /{ . | Monmouth when I wag assigned

Lo Mr presented Y| there” > Whe AsEn
%_Ic% Elizabeth,[! * yr ¢oleman replied that “Ro-
" reply Lo filed & &worn! | genherg told me” that Mr, Suss-
reply With! iman wos & Communist, and sald

as ted, he says, to,
City Coliege classes, except that
on Rosenbarg's “persistent” urg.'
- gng.rhe did attend ons meeting ?:'
. oung Communist .
the 1037 fall semester. Lesgu
This first-hand contact and later
, Rosenberg  explanations, Mr.
¢ Colemarn asserts, “confirmed my
previous suspicion” that the:
.‘A.merlm Communists were'
; “highly undemocratic” and “coh-
. ed from Moscow.” He sw
‘ he Wever toak part in any o
Cofymuniat activities, and

i “anfl.Communist.”.
,k.- twmn.n,m

: {he had a0 Informed the Federal

-

. |Young Communist

d

& HNew York businass man,

hy had known both Romsenberg
Mr, Coleman a3 fellow-mem-
berg of the Young Communist
Leagus at City College, -
Roy M. conhn, chief counsel for
the subcommittee, read testimony
by Rosenberg, 6 s

Bureau of Investigation, But he
Insinted, despits threats of pos-
sible perjury prosecution, that he
had never belonged to the league.
* Ha denied ever seeing Rosen-
{begg at Monmouth, and said he

in Panama from July to late
Ngyember, 1640, when Rosenberg
might have heen undergoing “or-
i tion" at the post. '
| The documents charges
Mr, Coleman fall into t

Cooper Unlon from 1938 to 1941
1 Mr, Kitty worked at Evana un-
der Mr. Colaman froog 1542 untfl
{Mr, Coleman entered the Ma-
rines as a 25-year-old volunteer
in January, 1944 A
e, hrcugh o)
ues h
f?ow Monmouth wor
imailed to Mr. Coleman¥cl
Eyany radar data in
sketches until September,
Mr, Coleman's contention

“1n
t as & radar officer on Guad-
he found Mering radar

niore grlm.iﬁvu than equip-
mént he had worked on at Evans.
S& he says he wrote back for
| material—admittedly without go-

than Bussman, testifieq that|

an. §S-year-

old engideer “from Long
Branch, N, J, who is now
Tighting Army charges, seek-

ing his

1l a8 & se--| -

‘curity risk from . lahorse

tories be first joined In 1939,
Mr, Kitty tes ™ —

1 . The Army security risk
against Mr. Coleman cite reports
that “in 1848, while you were em-
ployed at the Evang Signal
forty-eight . classified
documents were found in your
home, and that on two other oc-
casions 4 1948

oratory,

o) - ——— e

l:',

Lab-

P —

bringin Into the
Signal ratory without pro
authorizatiom™ - -~ . -

Mr. Coleman’s sworn reply
that he knows of the
latter two occasions. But the first
incident, he 2ays, occurred Sept
27, 1946, because he had been
‘wor overiims at home” in
Bradley N. J.

Mr. Coleman pubmity state-
ments showing forty-three docu-

eg‘cnwd.c1 Thirteen
were unclassifi including per-
sonal- notes, and the rest were
markeq restricted, confidential or'
secret. Only eight were docu-,
menta obtained in 1948, accord-
ing to these statements; six he
had received in the Marine Corgy,
and sorne of the others dated
far back as 1940, . .

Mr. Coleman contends he
broper authorization for' ev
document removed from
under either a blanket *“white
ﬂua." a specific “wriz" or &

brary pass.  He says the repri-:
mand was for fallurs to keep the
documents in & safé with a
combination lock and for ne-
glec to record declassifica~
ton—saince only two documenta
shoitld actially have been rated.
confidential e .

Reprimanded in 1948
‘The formal Oct. 21, 1948, rep-,
rimand called Mr. Coleman’s fail.’
ure to respect security re
tions “especially repreliensible in
view of your long and outstand-
ing ‘recora of evement in the
research development of some of
the most important -radar
used during World War IO, ini
that such action on your part
serves to met an sxample of so-’
curity careleasness to other mem-;
bera of the organization.” - }

Mr. Coleman’y protest that
had followed a common
won ki s Nov, 18, 1948, le
rea:ﬂmm;lt.he reprimand




Army
b%coxwlcted in 1951 &3

napirator in the Rosenberg spy
g{ had listed Mr, Coleman in
1847 “on an employment record have disap . But it is the
as a reference known to him for subcomrittee’s contenton that
twelve years.” ' documents could have been photo=
1" Mr. Coleman's reply is that he . statted when taken temporarily
ege’ enl i1 N . S ..
In late 1948 or early 1947, he . _ Wlmum;d&h. Reply .
aays, he found Sobell working at , : thAs to po 20538 es m
the General Electric Company it s McCarthy subco! )
Scheneciady on classified pro- public hearings heard Mr. mlv'm
jects, From 1847 to 19850, he ~ mann refuse to say if be
says, he met Sobeil 25 & Roeves been ob classitieg Infor- .
Instrument Corporation worker mation from Monmouth employes.
on Signal Corps contrarts in 'ulateuIaatSept.ISudpa.u-,
Manhattan * 0 ng itm on to Communist eapionage
- agents, = - ;
The Sobek Charges - - f o ose ?g‘qm.,wnm.‘
Mr. Colemén says he cannot ﬂmm em%}‘og.. declined to
recall whether Bobell aszked his :;ilfutncelut ebruary he had
1permission to use his name as a.] ed any -persons working at
reference, But he concedeg bel) Monmgouth to commit eaplonage.
answered & First securityl: H Hyman, s former defense

Army .
questionnaire, and had *“no derog-
atory informatiox on Scbell” a

i L. WL S

Mr. Coleman says he had not
‘| seen Mr. Kitty after 1048, and

haﬁnoreasontomspecthlmbo—
1tore, while ho only had infrequen
11943 business contacis with Mr.

| t i possibly seif-incrim.-
that led the McCarthy subcom- inatory snswers oOn Communist -
mittee last September to turn italactivity. ~ ° - . . Benator has forecast
] attention to the Monmouth sit-] All wers war-me employesith.t - perjury- and contempt
Percoff in his section, (Mr. Per- uation, T BT who jeft before 1948. They In-icherges will remove someé of
lcote refused to tell McCarthy| Mr. Cohn, subcommittee coun- clude Marcel Ulimann, who was|Fifth Amendment witnesses from
hearing if he had been a Com- z¢l who was co-prosecutor iy the told by Sepator McCarthy that velpculation” - - - - - #d
munist.) Mr, Coleman asserts hlx Rossnberg case, says & majority) you Yery obviously have been”| Nevertheless, neither the mube
relatives dropped A. L. P. regis-{of persons hnked ta the Rosen- in espionage work, and|committes nor the Army has yet
tration after he-told them the berg ol -who was told &y charged any present Monmouth
was Communist-dominated. ¢ that there was “evi-|employe with s Communist,
At the public hearings, Sena- mouth. lists Rosegb that you induiged in espl-|now or an - espio agent now,'
tor McCarthy went into 1850 self, . A The subcommittee’s intimations
Federal Bureau of Investi
intervews with Mr T
after Rosenberg’s arrest Mr,

i
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right: Ms}. Gen, Kirke B, Lawton, post commander; Senator H. Alexander Smith, Re )
tative James C. Auchincloss, Maj. Gen. Gevrge L Back, Chief of Army Signal Corps; She- -
retary Stevess aad Senator McCarthy. The Wisconsin senator also held public hearings,
e e e o o - S ; o H — e e ——.
i&
! \.{

-,
o ma



e - i R i "
- 5 - Sem vt R
et . N
’ -WNM&II . g 4

’ . - . ' % .

Q_]ﬁ(:é Mer = wmm o uNITED STA™ . OVERNMENT

\\ o 2.4 Laddﬁw ' o \ Oahaher 29, 1953

O )7 36

SUBJECT: “COLEMAN, AARON H.
’ ESPIONAGE - R
PR / ‘ i .
e 1 In the memorandumfrom JYr. Clegg to Mr, Tolson dated
4| 10/20/53 in the matter entitled, "Suspected Espionage, Fort
M 70| Monmouth, New ..Terse? and Federal Telecommunications Laboratories,
, Nutley, New Jersey," it was recommended and approved that the
"pomestic Intelligence Division should obtain and promptly re-
- view the findings of the McCarthy Committee with a view to
= fﬂz determining whether any information not previously known io the
;. el Bureau regarding matters within ite jurisdiction has been
e developed by this committee. The details should be promptly
= r}- brought to the attention of the Director and in the event it appears
% [OR ‘this committee has obtained guch information an erplanation should
< be given as to why the Bureau did not know about it.”
),/ .

- e rrom 4+ He Belmont ’ : ’TA/
. He ‘ ! =TI
< TAE! [@v/
"'#; A
14
=
e

In order that the Domestic Intelligence Division can
discharge its responsibilities there is attached heretoc Photfostate
of pages 6%& to 708 of the McCarthy Committee proceedings
con%ifnfng e testimony of the above captioned subject on :%?

-14-53 |, This testimony should be reviewed by the sub-

- stantive Supervisor who 8kould thereafier submit a memorandum
10 analyzing the results of this review. 8
Where there has been substantial information not % -
previously known to the Bureau developed in this testimony andj— QX
an erplanation i8 required in accordance with the above %l.'_-_'.-’ Q
instructions, the erplanation should accompany the memorandum U‘Es_%
- of analysts. : ;—-mi‘a\
}L_" Copies of all memoranda submitted a2 a result of thik E-T§ %
], review should be designated for F. L. Jones, Room 2710, and =C-Z #
=L/ p. J. Sullivan, Room ?644. Copies also should be designated Q-": -2
{ J.for Buresu file 65-61665 and for the subject's case file. S0
- : . [ M
- As indicated adbove, this review ahould be handled iE%t\
l. @ most erpeditious manner. The copies of the testimony akou.u_,q._.b__
) . £ —
) b'k attached. to the memorandum of analysts - ;-.'* s, 2L
it ve T “'%E i,
85-81685 - - &€ . t TRV . .
AEL/wjw .. ety AD T y {: .
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Deleted under exemption(s) b l with no segregable
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! 29/523 1/19,21-%, RICHARw W. WIW _
BOSTON, MASS. 3/9/53 29.2/4 5 od5.2 . ’ ok

“l} CHARACTER OF CAR

13

ma

LR, KURT FRITZ Klﬂf/SITTE ’
aka Kuri Sitte

THTERNAL SECURITY - R and CZ

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS

,::._ _ . /\‘/

sdentified as individual known to WELDON BRUCE DAYTON, an
jndividual whose wife CAROL disappeaced witn ALFRED -SARANT,
suspected member of JULIUS ROSENBERG espicnage ring. Back~

Subject .

who contacted or attempted

. ground information naming persons
JJ oy ‘/(?b to ccntact subject, set forth.
!o - ' .:_l,f" lf"'!
- - RUC =-
Pl _.‘:Fs!‘
/r./ kL |
o o {:‘_
F R
PARS tL;i,
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£S-100-23843
RWD: mk

BRUCE DAYTN

INFORMATION FURTHER 1 IENTIFYING WELDN

WELDCN BRUCE DLYICN was snterviewed by Bureau hgents cn August 2, 1950
at which time he admitted being a very close friend and associate of one

ALFRED SARANT. p

S

{ DAVIIG?EE@GIJ@SS s convigted Soviet Espionage agent, and his wife, RUTH

~GEERNGL:SS, have advised that they were recruited to work in Soviet
Espicnage by JULIUS ROSENBERG. JULI S ROSANBERG has been convigted
for viclatin of the Espionage statutes and is currently awaiting

 execution in Sing Sing Friscny Ossining, New York. Both DLVID and FUTH

«GREENGLASS have advised that they leamed from conversations with
ULIUS ROSHNBERG during the period 1946 to 1950 that’while ROSFY DERG
was extensively engaged in Yoviet espionage, he was using an apartnent
in Greenwich Village section of New York City for the purpose of
picrofilming documents and naking espionage contacts.

Bureau Agents that he resided at Apartment
Greenvid ch Village section of New York City
1943 wntil Scptember, 1946, and that he
the latter date and relinquished the lease on

LIFRED=8ARMIT bas advised
6-1, 65 sorton Street in the
from approxinately Getober,
sub-leased his apartment on

January 26, 1950.

DLVID GRERNGLA3S advised Bureau hgenis that although he had never seen the
Greenwich Village apartuent nentioned by ROSENBERG, there is no doubti in his
mind whatsoever that the apartment rented by ALFRED SARANT is identical

with the apartment JUIIUS ROSENBERG was utilizing in connection with
his espionage endeaverss

-2 -



BS-100-23843
RWD smke
. SARARY next dpor neighbor of WELDON BHUO§DAYTON in Ithaca, New Yark.
Sh : the' arrest of JULIUB HOSENBERG in July, 1950, JAYYOR'S wife
CaRQL, ared with ALFRED SARANT? & suspacted member of JULIUN RESNN-
BERG-esplcnage ring. . : L ) _

DIFORMATION CONCERNING SUBJECT'S BOSTON CORTACTS
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"Fﬁl‘mn 100-88925 BRK

REPORT MADE AT

NEW YORK

MADE WY

JOEN H. WAGNER

CHARACTER OF CANE

ESPIONAGE - R

INTERKAL SECURITY ACT
OF 1950

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

rC.I.'s in NY area are not acquainted with
t

, . officers set forth.
AGENCY L’

ocrmmunlist

/3

and all of whom are conversant

gtivities in the New York City area, advised
— .

REQ. REC'D ~——~*—-‘—‘7‘ \04»
DATE SCAW. Zoraii-ielm
KON FORM, s tmrp ™ 0
Bl i ‘0’\ a reentry permit on 4/23/51 for
?ﬁyi’ a business trip to Europe and was granted
] borde
4 A q\ A ™y
b' ’ .f
b' I/ﬁ g-[@ - P i \P
e - On 1td mere o
DETAILS: an u.?J!LLﬂ FIED
' 30?.’) INT UINEBT
Confident alE[nfor!u’yn 3 -{‘, T-2, T~3, T-4,T-5, thé&
Q 6, of known rgliability,
_ t

z 4

VWA L S

PG NOT WRITE IN THEST &P

3 e}
d

COPYINE

- B
C? L e \e2ma80)

1 - San Francisco (65-4377

1 - Los Angelecs (65-5220)(]

MFJM%@R&L&,

o INEDXED - 58
/ IJUL 81 1951 1“_/
11, r o Rh N
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* NY 100-88925

ELIZABE H*ggﬁTLEY, a self-admitted former Soviet
urier, DAVI EENGLASS, a self-admitted former Soviet.
&%en and Confidential Informant T-7, of known reliability,
T stated that they do not know the subject or his wife,

None of the above individuals were able %o

ldentify photographs of ALEXANDER or VALENTINE BELENKY.

The files of the New York Office contain no ine
formation pertaining to MARC HEUSENSs

-
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b ESPIONACE-R

BEGISTRATTON AQT
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

one ki
IHO Lodge ?7, Brooklyn, NY,
old dau_,‘*ter of NCRMAN and HARR]ET I'IARCUS.

'COPIES DESTROYE
R472 EEB 28 1968
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i

T-25 ad¥ised that in 10h9, _
ALY and one RAY ROSEN were members
"AMY MARCUS is 18 month
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- and gave her $£2,000,00 with instructions to go, o

NY 100-~96312

of unlkmown reliabil-~

b?

T-18, of known reliability, advised that on 0[5
Februayy 10, 1952, ¥, BLOCK of 2&8-E0 Van Zandt Avenue, A"}'
Little/ Neck, Queens, New York, was in contact with N
VIVIANIGLASSMAN, - _. oitis
- i ’ \f
VIVLLN GLASSMAN in an interview by SAS
ROBERT F. ROYAL and RICH:RD T, HRADSKY on August 3,
1950, advised she, was very fr¥éndly with JULIUS oHd
ETHEL ROSENBERG., She adm ed that at one time she ..,y
was engaged to marry JOEEiEﬁEB. Shé further adviged "
that one night a stranger’ came to her apartment

Cleveland, Ohio, and zive the money to WILLLIDPERL, ~7 7\
and to instruct PERL to go to Mexico, She said PERL *" '°

. refused to take money and that she returned to Now

York, . .. .
JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG were convicted
in the Federal Distriect Court, Southern District of
New York, on March 29, 1951 on charges of cspionage,
They werc sentenced to death by Federal Judge IRVING

R. KAUFMAN on [1/5/51. This sentence was upheld by

the Unitéd States Circult Court of Appeals on February
25, 1952, A4fter various unsuccessfuly appcals JULIUS
and ETHEL ROSENBERG wero executed on June 19, 1953,

DAVfﬁ?GﬁEEEGLAES in an interview wilth SAS -
ROBERT F, ROYAL and RICH. D T, HRADSKY on March 9, et
1951, advised that JULIUS ROSENBERG had told him JOEL -~
BAiRR was active in the espionage set up, JOEL BLRR

left thé United States in 19408 and his whereabouts 1is
unknownie '

C e r e et e —— s P PR LR LA
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NY 100=96312

On June 1? 19?0, DAVID GREENGLASS in an |
interview with SAS JOHN ¢!, 'LEWIS and LEC H, FRUTKIN
sdvised he was a brother-in-law of JULIUS ROSENBERG,
He said he had been recruited into the espionage ring
headed by JULIUS ROSENBERG by his wife RUTH GREENGLASS
in_lzuu " He admittéd having worked ag an esgionage
aﬁen £ the Los Alamos Atom Bemb Project, n January
31, 19%1, an indictment was returned by the United
States Grand Jury, Southern District of New York,
charging DAVID GREENGLASS with conspiracy to commit

espionace, On April 6, 1951, he was sentenced to a
ﬁiﬁﬁMﬁﬁ firteen yvears in prison by Judge IRVING R.

- 128 =



NY 100-96312

On March 13, 1951, VILLI:M PERL was indicted-
by a Federal Grand Jury, Southern District of New York,
charged with perjury in four counts in that he denied
acquaintance with, among otliers, JULIUS ROSENBERG.

)4
‘On June 5, . he was sentenced to five
years in prison for perjury.

Tw 19| of known reliabilitil advised that

.......0/5
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PTIONED MATTER WILL BE DICT

WILL BE D
REPORT IN CA
pY JULY FIVE NEXT. :
scm:m'r / Ké 775 -1 7
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\ Maou t  SAC, BALTIMORE
. ) & ' ]
(< SUBJECT: FRED JOSEPH KITTY TETAITATION CONTAINED

/65-1808 B2 MAK 13 Wﬁ:h{coqug -8 l Lég.:_
&t ‘ e
S<%df New York ﬂ.&s 13

‘=;‘;,my;zd._1951_.__m__ﬂ o

& Oﬂice‘" Memor-dndztm s UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

' DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: April 26, 198

Yo &V ﬂ %

Q-8

ALT, o

et & UEC,_-.»;-.:L"'LFIED ﬂ',
DA";_Z %—S ? LT yﬁz o

The following 1s being submitted for information
of the Bureau,

ESPIONAGE ~ R

Reference is made to Baltimore teletype to the
Director on Apr 5s 1951, wherein the Bureau was advised
that Mr. 0., JOHYXROGGE, former asslstant to the Attorney
General, and t sub ject appeered in the Baltimore Office on
afternoon of April 25, 1951. Mr. ROGGE explained that the
purpoge of his visit wes to advise the FBI that he had been
retained by subject as counsel and further, he had suggested
to KITTY that he cooperate with the Bureau Agents by telling
the truth concerning his knowledge of any activity im the
ROSENBERG case.

In explaining his positlon Mr. ROGCE stated that
he was firmly opposed to the present day loyalty program
and the Attorney General's "blackball 1ist" of orgenizations,
but did belleve that the government was entitled to the fullest
cooperation of all citizens in connection with the ROSENBEEG
expionage investigation, Mr. ROGGE explained that his T-
cllent had indicated & willingness to disclose the nemes of
his former associates in the Young Communist League and The
International Worker's Order, but would decline to furnish
any information concerning his family's connection with theocESSING

Communist Party. //f IuPEDITE

PRI

DuringY stant conversatibn, Mr. ROGGE spated that
he had represented MaAX|and HELE} ‘ELITCHER, DAVID”GREENGLASS
and others and that he had been responsible for “breaking the
ROSENBERG case in that he had succeeded in getting GREENGLASS
to disclose to the Federal Rureau of Investigation his
rarticipation in the ROSENBERG case, He continued that during
some of the pre-trial conferences with the Department of
Justice attorneys, he suggested that some of these sub jects
be tried on a conspiracy count in New York and that he felt
that he had contributed largely to the conviction of the
ROSENBERGS and SOBEL.

7ESNDEXED - 41
JOMs vomCOPIES DESTRO YED 24 7 /I b

APR 27 1951




BA 65-1808
L/DIR

Mr. ROGGE concluded by sayling that it was his
intention that KITTY cooperate fully with the Buresu 1in
furnishing any information desired. Mr. ROCGE POINTED out
to the Baltimore Agents that KITTY was much further removed
from the ROSENBERG case than MAX FELITCHER, and indicated
that after the full facts in this cese had been developed
it was his intention of recontacting Mr., JAMES I. McINERNEY,
Chlef of the Criminal Division, Department of Justice, to
discuss the position of his client,

[ No promises of any kind were made to Mr. EOGGE
and 1t was pointed out to him that the FBI had a duty to
develop the full facts concerning the allegations of
violations of federal law and to furnish the Department of
Justice with reports contalning these facts,

e




0 191;6,& He receivad a B.l. ‘Degree in Educa.tion on June s 1990 at ‘the. University
lof New Mexico. with a major in Social Studies.

o theﬁgmw -+-His permanént. homs add:eeu is:Valley Ran "Ya' fexy

gradint?ed 'rroin Pecoa, New i!exico, Higi: $chool 1% 19!46 and‘ S g
gntered the University of New Mexico a} Albuquerqua, ‘New l[exico on’ September 21,

Bis prfsent sddress.is 608 East
| Manuel, Albuquerque, New Mexico, the home of DORO OHR Stat.z Secretary of

The subject has been employed since July 6, 1950 with the Parks
Department City of Albuguerque, at eighty-five centa per bour. '

Fron an aﬁ:ticle appearling in the "Albnquerque J ournal ---dated I&ay26

1950, it was moted that the eubject hed been awarded a $2500 "Whitney Founda-'.

" tion  fellowship to develop rehabilitation techniques to benefit Spanishe: < . .
_American blind people in New Mexico,® He had been initiated in the Spring of ",
1950 into the Phi Kappa Phi, = nat.ional honorary scholastic fraternity. This "

article .indicated that the subject attended the Alamogordo, Hew l!e:d.co 'Seboo),

2 @i-lﬁu}ﬂﬁﬂ (100-367171
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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——— Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

C1  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
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Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you,

———  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
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% Mt 118N ———
T2t BUTEAU O et da e ] “)
: rEDU. §. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI o, L 44
COMMUNICATIONS SEGTIO. s

M1, Glavin cecomeme
Mr. Richold e

Mr. Aosen oo

;:j/usw HAVEN 11-20-50 5-13 PM MFS
IRECTOR AND SAC, NEW YQRK //<§é%%571151,
UNSUB, WA“PHIL, DAVIDACREENGLASS- INFORMANTA ESP. R. RE NY LET T
et e —————————
DIRECTOR NOV, EIGHTEEN LAST. REREP SA HPGO\P. BLANDORI MADE NH JAN.
TWENTYSEVEN LAST ENTITLED PHILIP MARTIN SALAFF, SM C, COPIES OF WHICH

' WERE FURNISHED NY, SALAFF KNOWN TO HAVE BEEN IN CONTACT WITH CP OFFI-
CIALS IN CONN. AND WAS EMPLOYED BY AUDIO MANUFACTURING CO., STAMFORD,
CONN. AS PLANT ENGINEER., PRESENTLY EMPLOYED PRINTEX CORP. OF AMERICA,
OSSINING, NY, ATTENDED COLLEGE OF CITY OF NY RECEIVING B. S. NINETEEN
THIRTYWTWO. WAS A MEMBER OF THE FAECT. VIFE, SYLVIA¢2é:LAFF DESCRIBED
AS AGE FORTY, MALE, WHITE, FIVE FEET SEVEN, ONE HUNDRED FORTYFIVE LBS.

DIRTY BLOND HAIR, LIGHT COMPLEXION, RESIDENCE THIRTYEIGHT MEAD ST.,
SPRINGDALE, CONN, AS OF.JAN,, NINETEEN FIFTY, THIS INDIVIDUAL BELIEVED
IDENTICAL WITH UNSUB MENTIONED IN RELET. RUC,

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

Y TO BE ADVSED HERFIN IS UHGLASSIFIED
ack anpHoLd PLs DATE B-¥€7 _ DY 2
FECEH0 A

516 PM OK FBI WA 6D : “wfVFB'

A7) o

“ R

WILLIS
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-1 * ¥ . -~ : ) I!x.fohn._—-—.a_

(o _ Mr. todd
AR £ P VESTIGATION N .

[ 2 P

U, S. DiARTET OF WSTIE
COMUTTIOATION'S SETION o, Nictors

ROY Yeg 1950 e

T YPE 1. ot

te e _' a,____"
23 | 10-55 A ‘%&}

DEFERRED

FHILIF MARTII\@SALAFF, ESF~R. RENYLET EIGHTEENTH INST AND NE¥ HAVEN
- TEL TYENTIETH INST, BOTH CAPTICNED UNSUE, WA,@PHIL, DAVIMAGREENGLASS -
INFORMANT, ESP-R. GREENGLASS ADVISES SALAFF IS IDENTICAL WITH UNSUE PHIL

SALAFF-S RESIDENCE ADDRESS UNKNCWN, b0
QN ::v AvEN VILL ASCERTAIN IF SUBJECT IS NGW RESIDING

AT THREE EIGEI)':I'q b&%ﬂﬁTEiTNEDSPRINGDALE, CONNECTICUT,

ALL INFORMATI RERNDED T —
IS UICLASSIFED ,  ,,  EDs - -

HERELH 13 LICLAS - _p_yl s 2&3325 &

DATES 487 EYZou2/n

DEC & 1950
CORR LINE 7 WRD 5 SHLD BE "CONFIDENTIAL" 1

NEW HAVEN ADVISED

HOLD PLS o L - CC.! A
LHQL‘,J .. ' COPIES DESTROYED | @7 2t & 27.,7¢

4 1MAR 19 1963
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The rtcorda of the Imigntion tnd la uraliution Service

- Room 600, Ubited States Court and Cus Housej 111k Market Street,:”
'/ 8t. Louis, Yeflect that %@n\ﬂm; made application for
"\ 8 Certificate of Arrival and executed a preliminary form for a Petition
for Nsturalizstiom on !hy 31, 1938.. She was born on July 2k, 1901 at’

..'- . ’ﬂ; &

i
i s < i E St i i

o yras pralop.ar,
>
1

)

A\ ._ Zavierce, Polund, and her race vas indicated as Moravian. Eer pa.rentl ’ i

b vere ANTON MATEJKA, father and KAROLINA MATEJKA, nee KOXACEX, mother, - " L

8 E Her last foreign addreu vas Vienna, Austrias, and her previoun citizen- F

% Ionl B 4
3

I
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ms CASI oucnu‘rln AT ALBUQUERQIE N
REFORYT MADE AT : DATE WHEN MADE BY
'."‘ ) ) . 6) 9, 7 ,20, j' ) i -
» ABWQERYE .- - 1/5/50 /5,14 1145-16/30 D. ARTAWR PYRMES - mp |
ANNE TOUISE \ZDIC, Was, | SECURITY MATTSR - ¢

- —
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

AT ALBU“W%UE,' NEY 3EXTCO ¥ & amelaelr

-t ‘e'el ‘
Teqa Pur-Jst == ' % m-
*@0 - 3o04a PuTdbid . . g
EETAIIS 0 142 Assanrsl J+‘-‘ o . ? @

=

IES DESTROYED
314 MAR 21 1963
RWACCEPAS .. \L]._ 90 TN CAnaE DO NOT WRITE IN THESK SPACES ’_q“‘
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A _ oo—f—.zs FoR — a7
- Durca FTORSEY T P
1l - G-2 Ft. Sam Housten '‘8xas o
1l - OS5I, KAFB, Albuauerc;ue Dsc 7 11950 & ,
l - QONT DIO 8th WD, E1 Paso ’ e
3- Albuquerqm s
3;5’, r it

PROPERTY OF FBL—This confidential report and its contents

’ to be dxstbeutfd outside of agency to wlnch loaned,
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J (1-10-49)
mlkio-l
THIE CABE ORIGIMATED AT Ammumqm

FD:12

. E_IJEDs‘AL BUREAU OF INVEQ.IGATION 1

g w0 1004311

REFORT MADE AY DATE WHEn PERIOD POR WHICH MADE REPORY MADE BY
. 17-413,17-50 8-25-5?» - o
AIBUQUERQUE, N.M, | 9-30-50 9-27=50 ~ D, ARTHUR BYRMES, J.,6 RON

™R CHARACTER OF CASE T -

3 7

JOAN LYONS BERGMAY, was,

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

SECURITY MATTRR = G | Q

! a0
/T
) L
A R N =P
T e
DETATLS: '

EaN

COMMUNILT PARTY ACTIVITIES

t Albuquerque, Yew Mexieo

(A

s "

yC/

S

SV VE1

HEREIT 13 UNCLASSIFI
DATE S/ F7 __BYZo

DO MOT WRITE (M THESE SFACER

5 RECOROED - 83 |

"'# —’%Jmm:n ..
a

Burea?nwm_m m\ D

2 - New York (100-96842)361 _ MAR
1w G=~2, Ft, Sam Houston, Texas

1 - OS5I XAFB, Albuguerque, N.H,

1 - ONI DIO Bth D, E1 Paso, Tex.
3 - Albuguerque

8 dontents are loaned to you by
agency to which loaned.

FROPERTY OF FBI ~ This confidential report and
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T~2, of known reliability, advised thal the BERGMANs left a forwarding
address ®1}39 Ocean Avenue, Brooklyn 3, New York" the first part of July 1950. -

~ PENDING -
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ﬂice Memamndum s+ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO ¢t Director, FBI {100~378386) L) (
WVW : SAC, New York (100-68721) >

SIIBJBCT: BETTY(;ANDERS, wae . . '-

DATB: -!PR7 155;
O

o Enclc:sed are six coples of tha report of SA
JGHN EDWARD HEGARTY dtdAPR? - at NY. (

S In 7/50 ALFRED SARANT was 1ntarviewed by SAS -
PE'I’ER HAKSON and JOHN D. M MAHONEY and advised that in 11/46 he wasg
1n ¥YC to attend a concert at Timea Hall, E 43 8t., NIC, given by

W 75’ - 5
Encla (6) Rf.COKBED } AL 3 l
JERIRIS \,{& § A“U Ep* o ‘E'E%gﬁfﬁg? 10k conran

S .,3311—3 K
5 2AM2L 1954~ | B'Y;m;ﬁ

LN WY, T e e



. Let to ‘Dir. -
100-68721 Ce - = ;-,;'. .

.....

/ [ BE'I."I'I SANDERS‘, ‘a friond of his wifo.\u] | ‘

DAVID GREENGLASS, aelt-confeasod Rus sian up!.onago
, agent, hu advised that he and his wife, RUTH, were recru '
yo work in the Soviet oxpionage apparatus by J Ins ROSENBERE’
) his brothor-in—lnw.@ ;._ L ) Ry o

IZZI"“;’Z 1S

T Both]DAVID m&RETBEEENQ_L,A_ 8 1earnod thmugh

conversatﬂ.ons with ROSENBERG during the period from 1946 to 1950-.

. that he was extonaively sngaged in Soviet esplonage in eonnection :

. with uhich he was using for the purpose of microfilming '
documents &n d making espionage contescts, &n apartment in the . .

" Greenwich anaga Section of NYC. When the epartment of ALF'BH)‘
SARANT at 65 Morton St., NYC, was described to GR REENGLASS he -
stated that although he had nevergeen the apartment or its

hysical layout there was no doudbt in his mind whatsoever that =

the SARANT apartment wes {dentical with the apartmert JoLIUS

ROSENBERG yas utilizing in connection with his espionage ]
‘ andoavorn. 4/ ’
4 advised on 7/10/51 that JULIUS
ROSEEBERG h Pt hat ALFRED SARANT was "4 member of hia

orsan‘.lution +» The i{nformant 1ntorpreted this quotation %o mean
. that SARANT wes & Soviet esplonage agqn d waa affiliated with
- the ROSEHBERG group- U) R L

' DAV GREENGLASS adviaed that JULIUS ROSEEBERG
told hm that JOERJBARR went to Europe in 1948 ostensibly to
study music, but tie real purposs of bis going to Europe
wvas to further act as a Soviet espionage agent. ROSENBERG .
told OREENGLASS that BARR was one of his Sova.ot ospiomge
conucto in the U.s. @4 . o _ _

Ly
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF NNVESTIGATION

. F ‘
-T'::’:Gl::l’.ORIGINAMAT NEH YORK S aa‘ IS E | RJS

K ATy - ) ;"‘5‘"‘? AEPORT MATE B¥
.| NEW YORK _- 78 9.11 15 19 ToMN EDWARD HEC—ART!’

™msg .- . o [d" lbli- CHARACTER OF CASE : S
_ BETTY SANDERS, wa. L | SECURI’I_‘Y HATTER = c'_
E"“"P’"W"m"',' Subj ect presently residea at 2212 Dltmas Aves, -

- Btklyne, NY, and 18 employed as Chairman of . =
People's Artists Ince, 12, W 21 8t., NYC» Subject was the only
Amerlican delegzate at the Continental Congress of Culture’held

in Santlago, Chile, in April and May 1953 and was & representative
of People's Artists Ince Subject was instructor at the Jefferson:
School of Social Sclences, 1953-1954e From 1950 to 1954 subject

attended numerous affairs of the Comm Party and Communist
front orga.n.izations as an entertainer‘ﬁi

c
DETAILS: All sources utilizad in this report are oi‘ known
, reliability unless otherwise noted: (fb) 'X‘K
. o/
. BACKGROUND L o .D?ﬂ3
Residence _' s | o : ' |CL _
‘ T=1, of unknown reliability, who was in a osition
to know the residence of the subject, advised on March 2, 195
thet the subject presently resides at 2 2 Ditmas Avenue, 8128 ;
) Brs;klyn ‘ W) ﬂ/& . // - 'ﬂlassm'ed by
BGENC v
1 Reo. RESD e M’{f ” 'Q“ g‘\a
. DATE FCXY. el 2 o 1/ e ” ' M
RO FOR. Al M .
- . . : b'\%*oa‘ !
A annarones | it “CLOSW DO NOT WRITE IN THEAR SPACES . -
.UEbrnOYED v A ‘
Wﬁf o L kT i3 75332@.1- j__gtconoen.
[ 7w LS .
e S e revomy i PRS- INDEXED - 4
6; = Bureau (100-378 - " APR: o
s
3 = New Yor 60%721)

PROFERTY OF FBI——'I’HiS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND I3 COHTEI(TS i
ASENCY TO WHICH LOAMED. 5
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. NY 100-68720L. 7T T 5y

.1:‘édiéuiébfﬁifhéikméfic§§!‘ This articls sontal

| - Gulture held in Semtlago, Ghile: (B} v

e R L TRt S

} : 1s ooutainied comments on the
Y subject concerning her appearance at-phe_Continegtal congress of

ol

MELT T i vhe Julyy 1953 Lssue of "ASSES And MAINSTREAM"

A there appmaped an article entitled "The Message of santiago"

"excerpts from the articles \WY} ~ -

-

continent and outside the Contlnent; Defense of freedom of
creation and opinion and of the specific interests of the
representatives of'culturaﬂ'Kyu T TEER

clearly distingulsh between el imperialismo yanqui- Yankeo
our volces and our teachlngs to express the interests and

same distinction.” QEL

‘two U.S.A's.' I spoke of the common enemy, the imperialist

supremacy and white cheuvinism, and of the war-inspired

“and elsters below the Rlo Grandes ™

“p—

McCarthyite drive egainst calture. But I also toldof the fight
. ‘that is developing .and of the independent o:pression of people's
" eulture in tbeatre,_litaratura, music, arte:. I expressed the
fervent desire of progressivs cultural workers in_the_United P
Sgates for interchange of cultural mafsrials with' theip brothers .

written by the subjects This article concerned the subject's -
attendance at the Continental Conzross of Culture held in - ..
sSantiago, Chile in April and May of 1953. The following are

U we2w .o “he purpose of the congress was indiceted by its
three-point agenda, which may be briefly summarized as:  The
adoption of measures Tor preserving the various national cultures
The stimulation of intercultural relations emong the countries of

i

"tgut the congress, wWas by no me&ns anti-United
sgates. The warmth snown me as & representative of the prog
_cultural movement of tne United States was not for an individual,
but for our people and tne demoecratic culstural forces of our count
The workers, students and intellectuals of Chile whom I met

imperialism - and those of us who uss our pens, our canvases,

+

ressi

aspirations of our WOﬂring people. The congress itself drew the

"In my own talk to the congress I spoke of these

conquistadores of Well Street, of their doctrine of Anglo-S&xon
-back

!
L

/
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VI . "During thoge'déys I sang & dozen of more times in

private nhomes, .union halls, &% dinner, iln theatres, eand in .7
déep interest sn and love of our

| friends!' kitchens. There was .
" music - particularl the muslc of the Negro people with whom the

] TLatin American peop.les feel a powerful ponde -They know many of
' our folk songs through the recordings of Paul Robeson,,but;thoy*
J 1earned some new onssi they sang with me the chormis of ‘Which -

Side Are You on' and called for 'Joe Hillt at every'opportunity.ﬂ s
- . . '.; P e ﬁ . .:A . . - - - . _ 9.‘ ) - . .‘ _ “. I ‘.~‘ "_y
( nThe Rosenberg ceso seemed t 0o be on everyone'!s .

. lipa. People expressed such dweep concern and wanted.every.bit]:'-
of information. What more could they do. %o help? they askede -
The case stirred the Latin Americen countries, es it has the rest

of the world, and there have been many protestse® tfb) oy

ot

P L.

‘The"Guide %o Subversive organizations and R
Publicationsf previously mentioned, contains tae following
~concerning "{asses And Mainstream":

R .1, Cited es the successor Lo New Masses, "g
communist magazine." (congressional Committee on Un~-American
sctivities, House Re ort Noe 1953, on the Congress of Americam -
Women, April 26,_195% (originelly released october 23, 1949), P 754]
S ' Son2. kmon% typical examplss of the Communist press
and publications. (Caleornia Cqmmitteé'pn‘Un-kmarlcan Activities,

Report, 1948, peli9e) D
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Eﬁ’ be held on APril 19, 1953, at,214 Boston Road, Brons; New
York.. : L S ..'.! L " ":'_ ,i ..-". '_-_- ,4" R ‘

L
: % R T e
. X . A L % ¥, L B L -

'« - . JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG Were convicted in .~
the Federal Distriet Court, Southern District of New York, on .

- March 29, 1951, on charges of e3pionage.  The ROSENBERGS were - - _ .
sentenced to deaﬁh on Januery 5, 1951, and were executed om . .
June 19, 1953.(3, R - ISR -

— s advised thai

.7 " . PETTIS PERRY was convicted on January 21, 1953,
in the United States Federal District Court, Southern District of
. New York, for violation of the Smith Act.\W4 e : .

o . 7-19, T=-22 and T-28, who ére familiar with

- 8ome of the Communlst Party ectivity in the New York City area,
advised in February 1954 that they knew of nq recent Communist
Party activity on the part of the subject.(ra

. 1T-29, who was femiliar with some of the Communist
Party activity in the New York City area, advised in February of
1954 that he did not know the subject. ‘ : _

e T - . B . . . -
- T - =T, . B : - B - ot see .
wioe AR - . e o » .
S - = .
B y .-
. . ~ 4
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Oﬂice Mem.,. veewere. M2 ¢ UNITED ba..._. 3OVERNMENT

L0
i, TO  : Director, FBI . DATE: August 1, 1951
qﬂou ! SAC, New Iorlch -
SUBJECT: HENRY NATHAN SHOIKET !
ESP-R : -
Bufile 100-37868L et
. '}'
Re Philadelphia letter to Bureau 7/23/51,
Photographs of subje and parents have been exhibited to DAVID i
/f/GREENGLASS but not to . : : — ‘
50
, v
0.
cc = Fhiladelphia " (« ﬁ
A & X
& ¥
RAMsIM N
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s} withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exempticn(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you,

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information foliowing our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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